STANDARD FORM NO. 84 ¥

Oﬁice Memozfgndzm

3

* UNITED STxgES GOVERNMENT

¢ TO Director, FBI h DATE: June 29, 1950
4 FROM SAC, New York ’
SUBJECT:  ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, Vias

INTERNAL SECURITY - R »
Bufile 100-~331280 44{,,

Re sunmary report of SA Francis X. Plant, New York, 6/20/L9.

Attention is directed to Page 1B of reference report wherein names of
agents who prepared instant report are listed. Inadvertently the name .of SA
B. S. Taylor was omitted from this list and his name therefore should be added.
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July 31, 1950

“Acsistant. Chief of Staff, G-2

Departzent cf the Arcy

Tho Pertarcn

m.ﬁaliﬁ,_‘}to’l 2> 3 D. CA
Cadef, Cecurity and Traininz-Groun

Attonticny

I an

Thera i3 attachcd hercto a copy of tlho cuzzary ropext of
Specigl Acent Franeis X. Plent Jdated June 0, 1950, at Lew Yori,
- Newr York, in. tha abcve-¢ntitled case. —

The abeve report Is being furnished for your cznfidential
informatim end- s not to ko distributed outside yeur dezartocit.
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" Tolson
»-ladd
Clegg

Glavin
\ Nichols

i 100-26981 (Eric Bernay) @V 100-339645 (John H.. Chapin) \5
PV

’, tt“.

rsaistant ;t%,oraey General James ¥, m’:!awnqy . ', Ju‘i; 31, 1950
Divector, FRI

HTRUG 2L CRUROFICH (‘.U'.)w, L5 12N DWCLA:S:%BY ;‘? oq &yw

EﬁT ’M 18 Q%CthTf Lnd ON
/\ } A

There ia a’%b«chmt nerety o copy of the »xsnmuwzf pepory of Hpeeial
igmt Fraseis X. Jlant dated dung 2U, 1950, ab Hew York, ¥ew York, in the
above-entitled ease. Thie sunwsry report has been primarily prepared fop
the purpoge of setiiasg forth urder oae cover the background snd m-'sm, _
aebivities of Irthur Adams togelher with ihe backsround of adams! Wnown .
assoeintes and coniagts and thelr mtwiﬁ.xes a3 rolsted $o hia, | G

the iovestigatisn of ‘whhar idaus wad instituted iw the m%au i f 4
July i9%4. iis actividbies wore cleasely follswed until Januery 23, 1946, w‘:wn

his shereabosts beceme unpown. dams hes neb bwen ssen or hserd frem since -

denuary 23, 1946 In Earch 2, 1945, an sotherized complaind was filed in the
Seathern Ulstries of Sew York, tmargibg Mape with 2 vielstion of the

Selective Service iet in that he made a fulse and fraudulent stabement on s

rogistraticn form for Selective Servige ag Yo hic ags, snd on-dsrcn 13, 1945,
a True Bill of indictmont was returaed By e Pedorsl Grand Jury in the :
‘Southern Distriet of New York. On the basiy of the True Bil1 of indictuent

a beach warrent was isoued and is »still eutstammg.

in camecucm with fetis! oonbacts and asssclabes assely, daeeh
irensff, Ssmuel Hovick, Victoria Stone, Zric Bermay, Pr. Louig ®iller, Irene
¥iller; Julius Helman, ¥awrice Blumlein, Clarenes ¥, Hiskey, Rirlam Sherwned, -
dokn ¥, Chapin, Tdwaré T. Nanving snd Jumes Ferlowlm, thers is evidence ag
refiected in the abiached report which submdatbistes the faet that irihuy
Mdans wa® an sspionage agsnt of the Hospisn @Wemmmat., g@hthempting to

~ sbtain data eonoerning tha stom bowbs There is evidence that idams Saiibiﬁﬂéﬁ
- tas sssistance of & nusber of the above individusle iu gathering inPormatien

relative tu the develspmest of the slon bosb. sdges' eontxets and aspovistes -
hare #1) basn interviawed Yy Bureau agents and some have faraizhed censideratle

snfermaticn as 1o thelr zssecisllion m‘m mmlr ang @hb@ra have rofussd $o
| cuoperete.

ibhough it 18 nob ﬂ@w that the ‘Lhix*taez: Nl aaaoui&t% of dass
asaisted his in his es ionago actividies, it is pointed cub that John H. .
Ghapz’m, Sward T, wsmipg; and ¥irigm Sherweod wers emplorad on the Bashablan T
ireject dhd had acsess t¢ highly confidential sud ta;;; mm infopuation and g
materigl, Purther, Jecod reneff aud HSascsl zs@mx iy Liha‘b&é »ha end r;meé),.
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! af Mm in‘m tim Bn?i;bed Sﬁat@s by ﬁirniahz.ng; inf@rmﬁisﬁ Y ﬁm
American Consulabe, It iz further poiated out thak Chapin end E&mﬁ.ng
admitted to Bureau sgents that Adams requested of them informption in .
canmction with %kmir W&!"Iﬂ: with the mﬁ!mmm rrajeet. :

‘ Refarence 1s madza to the Department fs Jgtmr dated &&ptmh&r 7,
1949, in the case of WRdwerd Tiers Hanming, inbernsl Securidy -~ R," in " . L
which the Department reguested to be keph gdvised of any :immmm coni- |

cerning. mw or all of the pevrsons ca@m:i‘.mg the Yidame Group” in ovder .

thet the Departzent eouwld determine whether Orand Jury proceedings LT

should be &mtztuted direé¢tly to the matior of espivnage of any connected.

possible offense such as porjury or fulsificaiion under Sechbion 18,

UsC 1001, Ih response to this rogquest remrt«s have '!azeen auhmatted to

you in this case and in related cas es, , ' ,

R The atta,chea smzwary Topart is being furni

that. you edvise whether Grand Ju:w proceedings sre contarplated and -
whether further investigation is desired. . If fw'ther investi gatmn is
desired it would be apprecisted if you weuld apmii"y “the direc*ﬁmn
ab;}ect.ims of sunh desired investlgation. N

‘had and it ‘.’LB reqmsteﬁ .



SAC, New York S Septenmber 15, 1950
Director, FBL ) » ‘ ‘
- ARTHUR, ALEXANDEOVICH ADAVS, was , C -

INTERNAL SECURITY - B
New York file 100-63983 i

Reurlet August 25, 1950.

. You are instructed to Sulet the contemplated remaining .
, investigation in the Adams case, This request is being hade in order
to deternmine whether the remaining investigation should be held -
in abeyance pehding a determination from the Department whether they-
will proceed with Grand Jury proceedings or not,
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Q\ O]ﬁce Memm&zdum UNITED STA ES GOVERNMENT

S _TQ * " Director, F8I

DATE: August 25, 1950

. S _ S i
W’ FROM' :  SiC, New York 5 - R - T
SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDNOVICH ADAVS, was;
- INTERNAL SECURITY - R
(Bureau File 100-331280)

It is to be noted that the agen+ to whom tlis case is a531gned
in the New York Office is exclL51ve1J engaged in the investigation of
- JULIUS ROSENBERG, WILLIAM DANZIGER, STANLEY RICH and other related -
espionage cases which cases are rece1v1ng conttnuouS'and expeditious
attention. : ' :

Because of the snortace of peruonnel in the New York Oi‘flce, \\
it has been 1mp0531ble to reasslgn thls case. , :

In view of the above situation, the investigation of 1nstant
matter has$ been deferreu It is anticipated that investigative attention -
will be given to this case and a report submitted as soon as the above
situation permits.

lwxun’w‘

1 auc 26 1850
a1 .

Tooews e 6(71’?1151) 7. /f%

P . . . .
S e . . -

. . S . ( Y
.o f.';’- . - . Co ' \
HE . PR . . \
[ P . .o X
e v ‘,“. .




ey
S - CONFIDENEFAL
) }f' ] ) BY SPPCIAL MESSENGER
' ‘Date:  Kugust 30, 1950 ~ %,J!L |
Tos Atonmic Fnergy Commission %‘;\

-

Washington, D. C.

Attehtion: Captain John A. Vaters; Jre
Director, Pivision of Security

Froms Johni Edgar Hoover — Dirsctor, Federal Burdau of.Investigation -

®
; Subjeot: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADALS,
with aliases; Internal Security — R

There is dttached hereto £6r your information oné copy of the
report of Special Agent Francis X. Plant dated June 20, 1950, at New York;
Itevr York in the above~entitled matter.

The attached yeport is for your information dnly and is not o
be digtributed outsids your agencye
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SAC, New York R | Novenber 17, 1950

Director, FBI

ARTHUR ALIXfHDROVICH ADAIS, wa.'
INTARIAL SECURILY - R
New York file 100-63983

fleurlet September 21, 1950,
You arc instructed to conplete the remaining investigation
as outlined in your letter of September 21, 1950, and conduct thc

hecessary interviews as contemplated by you so thpt this casc can bo
brought to a logical concluo:.on.
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STANDARD FORM NO. 64

-

Oﬁce Memor dum « UNITED STAQS GOVERNMENT-

TO

D:Lrector, FBI DATE: September 21, 1950

{ FROM : SAC, New York )
- SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEDCAM)ROVICH ADANS, .

INTERNAT, SECURITY - R

M/ (Bufile 100~331280) &
o Rebulet September 15, 1950, which instructed the New York Office

iy

to sulet the contemplated remaining investigation in the Ada.ms case, W / /

Reference letter po:.nted out that this request was being made in
order to determine whether the refaining investigation should be held in
abeyance pending a determination from the Demrtment of Justice whether
they will proceed with grand jury action or not,

The report of SA FRANCIS X. PLANT at New York, dated June 9,
1918, in entitled m @er set forth on pages 15 and 16 the names of in-
dividuals who ARTHURYADAMS was in contact with by telephone while he
resided at the Peter Cooper Hotel, 130 East 39th Street, and who have never
been fully identified, These individuals are listed below, along with the
date of tHe contact by ARTHUR ADANS, J

DATE NUMBER NAME N\
9/9/1:3 10 7-0008 suuscamEnz. ~
. : 1120 Broadway
Newr York City
| 10/L/3 PL 5-3030 Elliott Clarke, Incorporated
| Photographer {
| Nine %ast Fifth Street 7
New York City /-
10/30/1s3 CI 5-5350 ‘ WILLIAL mc?’cmrmm, Designing
‘ Nine Rockefellr Plaga
New York City
Ly
y 10/30/h3 UN L= 9111;%3 ‘i D GERTRUDE} SCHLITZBERGER
" th treet
\‘&“?‘ S| pp-25 S 7 4 /7L
- ISEP 2
| 12/11/43 AU 30&5 [ L R51gE, ARE%‘}!ER&%IONES
> = 2816 Eighth Avenue
Newr York City '
. /, .
2/12/lh LU 7-2815 . AnGoapsky
[1 ovmsend Avenue
COPY DESTROYED ) T l . BxonxXy New York duvee e
RLOZ JaNG 19e0 Yn A NY s 3o Lot Let F /’ o e
. , ¢ { / 7[ 5o . /.J,u} ?
— FIM,
40’(/156:‘ geparf' Cerel L
be 5‘001‘4!/'1‘94 ofae/5(




’ It was also contemplatgdrsthat agents of the Ege;&;’or :0ffice
vould interview Mrs, ZOSIA%IT” )TAMOND. and her hu: y TA AMOND ,

‘Letter to Director @ - -

NY 100-63983
DATE NUMBE ., Mg
5/21/hk HA 9-1081 . ELSIE Lﬁxfmﬁc
S 7812 35th Avenue
: Jackson Heights, New York
7/22/hk PL 3-6168 JEANNE V KFISHER

339 East 58th Street
New- York City

It is to be noted that 211 .of thée above telephone calls were made
prior to the commencement of the Bureau's investigation of ARTHUR ADAKS
and the above listed individuals have never been fully identifieds It was
contenplated that after thé individuals had been further identified, Bureau
permission would be: requested t0 interview them concerning their knowledge
of ARTHUR ADAMS, |J' ‘

who now reside at 372 Fairview Avenug, Westwood, New.Jersey,”for any

1 information they may be able tq give rélative to the subject!s activities,

background or whereabouts,

__ 'The above-mentioneéd background. checks and interviews are the ‘onl.
contemplated remaining investigative leads to be conducted in this case,

, Tt is felt that the summary report submitted in this cdse was
sufficiently complete and detailed to warrant a decision being made by the

Departmént of Justice in this matter. It.is not considered that the un-

certgin results 6. be .expectéd from the above listed remaining leads
would materially affect such a decision. /)

, It is recommended -that this. matter be handled on the basis of the
information contained in the summary report and that further work here be
held in abeyance pending a reviéw of the suimary report by the the
Department of Justice..

My
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Oﬂice Memoé?ﬂd%m UNITED STA GS GOVERNMEN’I‘

AU s Diveeter, I c 0 DATE: pgtober 19, 1950
3 ; forr : SAC, Neir York ‘ ‘

- O - .

SUBJECT: *  ARTHUR AI.EKSMIDROVICH A‘DAES, 'rras. . e L.

. o ]IITERNALSECURITY R, < T
. (Bureau. file 100-331280)

» - -

Re. Burea.u Tetter October 13; 1950.

: Please be advised that one- L£Oopy - of the. sumnary report of SA
FRAI{CIS X, PLA.NT, dated June 20,. 1950 at ‘Néw York.was furnished to ¥r, IRVING -

He SAYPOL, United States: Attorney for the ‘Southérn District of New York, on - -

October 16, 1950.

Mr. SAYPOL commented that he, himself, would review the report

-

“and: i‘urnish prosecutive opinion. ’ <
i - !
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_ STANPARD FORM NO. 64

-
Office Memsri

U'r“&'z)‘rid%m e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI _ DATE: January 20, 1951
ROM : SAC, New York |

SUBJECT: ARTHUR AIEXANDROVICH@AHS ‘Was
h INTERNAL SECURITY - R

i Bufile 100-331280
4
Rebuform 1A-8 which promised a report by 1/20/51.

This is to advise that a report was dictated on 1/19/51 and will be
forwarded to Bureau as soon as transcribed.

CPS:IU

100-63983 ab-

s <

[/oa 53/;25’0 7Z/

35 JAN22 L1951
B3

g 300 ,
5 LJAN 29 1951




advised. that subject in 1926 was Director A w1
P . of the State Trust of the Aviation Industry LR Y s
; in Moscow, a responsible position. g \ &\'}
} \, DY .9 5 v -
l‘ 3/3’/5' Jorm ®&-1 f /V}/ when W%bmf‘l' May be ex’:ecﬁcd . \( o §fi‘s' r}b) .
x ; 7 VA )
cory DEliabRely wed rop wautd” Y crhwidtud hypss N Y
| me2 Jans 1960 ) :Q‘
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\.,.1 ADANS as a cultured, middle-aged man who
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. N { Dli L%be,FLCﬁTI‘FIH AUTHORITY DERIVED FROPg
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5‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

THIS CASEORIGINATED AT NEW YORK NY mieno100-63983 AVK

29

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE ,{ REPORT MADE BY

NEJ YORK | 1/26/51 | 1/8,10,12,15,16,16/51  GHARLES P. SILVERTHOR

TITLE

? 7 ) CHARACTER OF CASE

®
ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, was,% INTCRNAL SECURITY ~ R

’4‘
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: t@/ v

ZOSIA Sn.ITZ DIAMCND, when interviewed at
Westwood, New Jersey, on 1/16/51,
mmt:.ally denied knowing subjects
Subsequently she :.dentn.fied subaectls
photograph as being ARIHUR 2DAM States o
she met ADAMS on various occas:.ons while |
she was .employed at the NY Public Library, « 1)
Ii2nd Street and 5th Avenue, She fext , /Q:E,’%‘fr !
recalled meet:mg ADAMS on Madison Avenue , . V. )

rior to the - }‘ '

She: could not
recall ever seeing ADanS again and could
not recall ever writing orf communicating
with him, Vaguely recalled ADAMS telling
her he was born in Sweden, Described

| was very lenely, States she never met

; any of ADAMS friends or assccibesy ZOSIA
. DIAMOND vague as to the details of her '
- 4 meetings with ADAMS, Confidential Informant ‘ W, '
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_ her husband, ‘Brs. PAULDIAMOND,

3
F
.

NY 100-63983
DETATLS

The: i‘ollovnng information conceriing the background of ZOSTA
TAMOND. is being ‘set forth for clarity pr:Lbr to. reportmg f,he
résults of the interview with Mrs. DIAMOND: L\

BACKGROUND INFORMATION CONGERNING »ZOSIAV SEITZ. DIAMOND

- Confidential Informant T-1, 0f known rellabll:l,ty,

1 |Miss Z0SIA SEITZyapplied for an apartment at Knickerbocker

Village on November' 9, 1939« At the time; she shated she was a naturalized
Pole and had been employed by the New York Public. lerary for ten years. U

a2 new appl:.cat:.on
A DIAMOND. and N
The latter was t heh.- employed as an interne
at Grosveneur Hosprta;!.. Infoma:i;xon recen,ved from this hospital. re,ﬁlected .
that Drs DIAMOND had been employed there since July 1, 19hi, ; § , b7Db

| on July 20, 1942, Dr.
DIAMOND had been directed by the Ermy to procsed ‘to Westover Field,

Chicopee Falls, Massachusetts; as a First Lleutenanii in the United Stateés
Armiy Medical Corpss.  DIAMOND the forwarding

address of 18 Garrrby Street,, Chicopee Falls, },{zssachuse’cts. L)

At the New York Public Library, it was 1earned that Z205IA SEITZ
was employed from November 3, 1925 to August 31, 1943, On the latter date,
she left her position to join her husband in the Army, Thé 11brary records

indicate that her last knovn address was 5515 Hanover Square, Carlisle,
Qennsy'lvanla. 1)

The same reco;'ds ref;l.ect that she was horn in Poland on Decenmber 2l
190 and entered the United States in 1921¢ She ‘had previously beer -
employed by ‘the ¥Georgia Americantt néwspaper in Atlanta, Georgia; the

"polish Dailyh, Union Square, New York City, and the Amalgamated Bank,
203 East 2hth Street, New York City. L)

The Atianté, City Directory for 19LL indicated that oné LOVIS
3172 resided at 563 Parkway Drive, Atlanta; Georgiae

Confidential Informant T-2, of kiovn reliability, reported thab
I.OUIS SEITZ had resided at.the a.forementn.oned address for about four years.

%informant knew that in May or June, 194k, ZOSIA SEITZ DIAMOND had
ted LOUIS SEITZ at. 563 Parkway Drive, tJ

\
~,




oA

e “The same records indicate that he yas twenty-six years of agé, ¢
. ‘was married, to ZOSIA SEI‘I‘Z| | Prior to entering the

NE 100-63963 R I
" " s informant also knew bhat ZOSTA was the wife of Gapta:ln PAGL.
DIAMOWD, ‘of ‘the United States Army Medical Corps, ) ) R ]

Gonfidential Informant T3, of known rehabll::ty, reported that
ZOSIA DIAMOND had departed Atdanti, Georgia, -on June 15, 19klj, leaving a -
forwarda.ng address of 139 Landing Road » Glen Cove, ’Ldng Island, New Yorks ),}

The records. oi‘ the Credit Service Exchange, Volunteer Buzld:mg, .
Atlatita, Georgia, revealed ‘that PAUL DIAMOND,- Captain, United States Army '
Medical coroo, had resided temporarily at 563 Parkiay Drive s in that c:.ty.lJ

b6

T A:cmy, he. was a physician in New York Cily and resided at 10 Yonroe Sbreet‘eu_

_ZOSIA D"'AMOND’S ASSOGIATION WITH. ARTHUR ADAMS . ’ ST e -

. "Cénfidential Informant T2 2lso reported that -ARTHUR i%mzs T
recen,ved & typéwritten letter dabved May 6; 19kl from Z, SSBIAMOND, 563 * 17D
'Parkway Drive, Atlenta, Georgias. The letﬁer
was signed, nzosm" and indiGated that ADAMS and DIAIOND Wers Well acOud.ul’ced&f

. ’Lhe Same, 1ni'ormant also reported that ADAMS had. recelved a ] .
posteard from Zi S. DIAMOND, 139 Landing Road, Glen Cove, Long Island, N
New York, The card was postmarked. June 30y 1911&.)3 .

It will be: recalled that Z0SIA DIAMOND left as & fomrchng
address, 139 Landing Road, Glen Cove, Long Islandy wheil she - depa::ted from - :
Atlax,zta, Georgia, June 15, hh. 4y 7 | o

, INTERVIENI’ OF ZOSIA SEITZ DIAMOND AT W%TWOOD NEW JERSEY

g

- . Z0SIA SWTIZ DIAMO\JD was :v.nterv:.eweq afq ‘her Horie at 372 Pajrview
Avenue, Westwood, New dJersey; on Januagy 16, 1951 by SA ROBERT'F. ROYAL - .
and, the report:.ng agents Urss DIAMOND advised that she is the wife .of o
; Dr. PAUL DIAMOND, who also resides at this address, ) S - -

N When initially contacted, Mrs. DIAMOND ihquired of mtervnew:.na - -
dgents as to whether the agents were from the Veterang Admnzstra’c.lon,
inasmuth as her husband had recently received a letter from the Veterans S .
,Admlm.strat).on in which the Veterans Administration advised that Drs PAUL - s
DIAMOND1S appomtment with a pos:.t:.on in ‘the Veterans Administratien was 1

é3ﬁ_




* NY 100-63983

being temporarily held:-in abeyances She advised that in this letter the
Veterans AdminiStration pointed out that it wmas 3lleged that she was an
associate of ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, 2 known Soviet espionage agents
YMrs, DIAMOND'spated that there were other allegations in this letter, }
“However,. she declined to make available the letter to.interviewing agents,
stating that, it primarily concerhed her huSband, LJ - .

' She was advised that thé prifiary purpose of interviewitig agéntst

Visit wds bo -question her Fegarding her association With ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH

ADAMS‘ Mrsa. DIAMQI‘Q_D stated that she has mever knowm ahyone by the name of
-ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS and she further stated that she had written %o
the Veterans Administration, advising that agency that she did not. know
anyone by the name of ADAKS U ) T - ‘

1

1

.~ Mrs, DIAMOND -then prodeedéd to launch into a tiradé against the
" Vetérans Administration, stating that her tiusband!s character was being
attacked and that apparently tHe Veterans. Adiministration was, investigating =
both her husband's and her .own entire life, Shé then mentioned that her: -
‘husband, Dr, PAUL DIAMOND, had: served honorablj in the last war and had

« -beéen decorated on numerocus occasions s and. that it was very unfair for him.

to be attacked -6n matters that.appeared to her t6 be very trivial, She .
stated that five years after he had served honorably in World ¥ar IT,
‘her*Husband?fs character was being besmirched, mainly dué to some alleged

.- #ssociation she had ‘had with a person by the name of ARTHUR ALEXANDROVIGH

s, \3 -

<

’ o ¢ . - ) . ’ R
Mrs, DIAMOND could not récall the middle name of ARTHUR ADAMS -
and kept referring to the person mentioned in the Veterans Administration

letter as ARTHUR ~-- VIGH ADAMS, She again strorigly denied khowing ARTHUR

"~ ADAMS, i .

- Interviewihg agents; then. questioned Mrs¢ DIAMOND: as' to whethér .
shé had ever known anyone by the name of ARTHUR ADAMS and she replied that.
she did fioby L ‘ T S :

2

. At th:i.,é ;ééj.ni::, subject's photograph was éxhibited to Mrs., DIAMOND .
and she was asked if she had ever known: this persod, Aftert hesitating a -
moment, she replied Mihys yes', Interviéwing agents then asked who ‘the

person was in the photograph and Mrs, DIAMOND replied, "ARTHUR ADAMSM..1[

) Mfs, DIAMOND then relited ‘that she had met ARTHUR ADAMS while s
she yas employed at the. New Yotk Public Librarys, on i2nd Street ‘and Fifth
Avenue, She then stated that she hag been employed as a cataloger in the

_New York Public Library for about twenty yedrs, and that through fhis

. v ’ )
- uh,:— : ~
N A ) -

s
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employment she, became acqualnted m.ﬁh 2 fumber of ‘people, ‘soms of whom she ‘
became very friendly with. MNrs, DIAMOND Was vagué as to the- approx.uzat&
year she had first met ARTHUR. ADAMS and she was very vague ds to the rumber
of times. she ‘had met ARTHUR ADANS whlle she. was employed at the “New York
Public Library.e. [ ]

Mrs », DIAMOND ment).oned that she left the New: York Publ:l.c L:.brary
in 1942, after marrying Dr, BAVL ‘DIANOND, and tﬁé.% théreﬁore s her meetmgs =
with’ ARTHUR ADANS must. have taken place prior to 191;2. “However, she: copld
ot be move specific, - She, .des¢ribed ARTHUR ADAMS as being & cultured,
middie-aged man Who appeared to be very lonely, She said ADAMS had a very
good background in Amevican literature and she also mentioned that ARTHUR .

ADAUS was. yery ipterested in angling, She- said that at that time hex hobby
. Was ceramics and that she. and ADAMS uséd. to d:.scuss ‘bhe:.r respective hobb:.es. 15)

* Vhen pressed foip more. exact 1nfomat:.on concemlng hex: meetlngs -
_mth ADAMS, Mrs, DIAMOND stated the only meeting that made. a distinet - . S
impréssion én her mind with ADAES. was in 19li3e Rega:cd:mg this meeting, - -
she. mentioned that she. was pregnant at, the time and that most: of her
Pregnancy had been spent in Texas, where hey husband, Dra PAUL DIAMOND, ..
was staticned with the Armye Just prior %6 the birth of her first ch:.].d
her husba;zd Was transferred to I.ou:.s:,ana, .on maneuvers. and. she was. Teft
aloné in Texas,  She then decided, in spite of #he. ;Late stage of her -~ = .
pregnancy, to come to- New York to have her baby, She n.nd:.cated that "
-a doctor, her husband: was acqualnted mth, offered to deliver the baby' in -
New York C:Lty. L) Y

lrs. DIAMOND rela'bed ‘L‘ha‘b she was :m her ninth month of pregnancy

© ¥hen. she arrived in New York Gity, and that while walking down Madison : :
Aveniiey. by :chance, -she ran into ARTHUR ADAMS, Shé rientioned her predicament i

t6 ARTHUR ADAMS pointing out that she was alone in New Yorlc Gl‘by, about B

&o; have a. baby;, and her. husb"and was stafa.éned o manewyers in Louisiana y

with the Avinys  She mdlcatede that ABTHUR ADIQB took. an :mteresb in her >

“problem, Arﬂ ,

g

El - - - - . =

Mrsa DTAMOND vaguely recalled thaﬁ ARTHL‘R ADAMS va.s:rbed her
fter the child

chn.ld is named
and she vas bo

_ ‘Mrs, DIAMOND could not, recall evér seeing ARTHUR ADAMS again
after he v:Ls::bed her in the hosp:.tal and she ¢ould not recall .ever Writing i »
or cormnum.ca'b:mg with hinm in any way. = [ ‘ ‘ .- T




%fht have sent a small gift or might have written to
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_ Mrs, DIAMOND, when pressed for background :information concei:'ning
ARTHUR ADAMS, stated she had a vague récollection that he told her he was
born -in Sweden, Irs. DIAMOND 'could riot récall any other background

- information concerning ADAMS. She stated she never met any of ARTHUR

ADAMS? friends or associatés and the few times that s.é saw him, ADAMS
was alone.l] : ‘

Then pressed for details of hér meetings with ARTHUR. ADAMS §
Mrs. DIAMOND stated -she could not recall anything specific and she was
very vague. concerning the meetings with the exception of the one instance
whenr she ran into ARTHUR ADAKS on Madison Avenue., )

o Mrs. DIAMOND indicated that after the child was born, she returned
to her family home in Atlanta.and resided there for a short time, She
stated in the summer of 19kk, she again returned to New York City ahout .
the time her husband was. going overseas, and she resided permanently at
182 Claremont Averue, Bronxe . f . 5 e

~ Mrsa DIAMOND was sPecificali_y questioned as to whather she had ©7C
written ARTHUR ADAMS .after the birth of her first child in o
It will be noted tHat Mr ; : h
child's name is L

Confidential Informant T-2 also reported that the namne |

N in the typewritten letter dated may 6, 194 from 7, 5. DIAMOND,

-563 Parkway Drive, Atlanta, Georgia, Mrs. DIAMOND stated she could not bé
recall evexr: vriting to ARTHUR ADAMS and that stated it is possible that . b7cC
she uay have writtens As previously mentioned, Mrs, DIAMOND indicated that b7D
when she left Atlanta, Georgia, in the sumer of 19k, she came to New York

and resided permanently at. 182 Claremont Avenue, Bronx, [ | '

Mrse¢ DIAMOND™aS ASpeg:i:I“Aiga‘;!ly asked if shé resided at any other - \
address prior to moving ‘o 182 Claremont Avenue, after leaving Georgia,
and shé replied, no. Lj ) :

When the address 139 Landing Road, Glen Cove, Long Island, New York,
was suggested to her, she stated that she récalled staying at that address
after coming from Atlantas However, she said that the address was the home
of -oné of her friendsa .She declined to name -this individuals She expldned
that it was a very gempﬁry addregs .and that her permanent address was
182 Claremont Avenué, S e . .

ke
B7C

Mrs. DIAMOND conceéded that it was very possj

but she.-stated she had no specific recollection of this, _J

Hsﬁ
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Mise DIAMOND also stated that ber' husband, Dre PAUL DIAMOND,,

never 1’)13.(3. an opportunity to meet ARTHUR ADAMS and knows nothing about

him,

. Mrsy DIAMOND Was also specifically asked if shé had ever been,
a member of the Communist Party or & member of any organization which
hds been declared -as being subversive by the Attorney-General and she. -
replied no, L—} - )

ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND INFORMATION.CONCERNING ARTHUR ADANS

Confidential Informant g of Yriown raldahils:

Referral/Direct

m : -

&_7 d
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Con¢erning Dr. PAUL DIAMOND, husband of ‘ZOSIA SEITZ DIAMOND, 372
Faimew Avenue, Yestwood, New Jérsey, it is noted, thab this individual is - )
. the subaect of a Loyalty of Government Employees mvesmgatlon in the ™ - T
% New York Off:.ce, and it is further noted that ithe last report in this -
loyalty casé in‘the New York Of,flcé wasg Submitted by SA ALBERT FRANZ dated -
July. 13,1950, €ntitled, "PAUL DIAMOND; Doctor « Intérmediate Grade’ -
Appomtee s Veterans Administrabdion R glonal Offige, Newark, New Jersey,
]SOY‘AI.TT oF GOVERN}ENT EMPLOIF;ES“ ' “

. Tn this feport, the 1nterv1ew of Dry GEORGE GOLDSTEIN, 251: Norh
Mernc}: Avenue Merr:.ck, New Yoxrk, is set forth, Dr, GOLDSTEIN advised
that he has kiown PAUL DIAMOND since 1936 when he -apd DIAMOND attended
Undergraduate School at the “University of "Arkansas, Further, Dry GOLDSTEIN
stated: that he and DIAMOND viere ¢lassmates at the Med:.cal School at ‘the
above univergity from 1937 to 1901, 1) :

- . Dry. GOLDSTEIN stated that during this period, DTAMOND conmnuously
made s’catements 1nd:v.cat:mg h:.s' sympathy te the Russ:.an system .of government s«
_Dry GOLDSTEIN stated he could not recall specific statements mde by DIAMOND,. -
‘but, did recall DIAMOND had, at some time during the school period,. spoken -

- of the: possibilities wf- h:.s s Dfa DIAMOND'S, Jjoining the Abrahait Bincoln -

. Brigade, Dix GOLDS‘J,’EIN stated that Drs DIAMOND often sang. .or wh;qtlb@

itThe Internationallt wh:.ch is a .song adapted by the Comtunist Party and

furthey MHe wag a thorn in the side. of Southern students" by conta.nuously

.+ yeferring to d::.scrim:.nat:.on against mgroes and the fact that there is

. fio dn_scra.m:matlon in Russiae, Y. _ - y

€
.

- Dr‘,, ‘GOLDSTEIN stated. he could not ,rccall too many nart:.culars‘ |

. as to statéments made by DIANOND, bub that DILL’OND at the time he was in
Wedical Scheol was thought to be a.Communist; by him, and"a person hom-
‘he, GOLDSTEIN, would not "br:ust with :mﬁomatmn »pertaln:mg to the securrhy
of the qountry, , .

= ’ ¥ -

[an
{

- It was noted also in the above repor‘b that Dr. GOLDSTEIN sta{:ed
he did not wish 1o furnish a sgigned statement, and did not des:.rc 't;o
J‘* appear ‘before a Loyal‘by Board. ¢J .

:rhe Commum;st Party ang the Veterans of 'l;he Abraham Llncom Bx:igade e
' have both heen dcclarcd ‘by the Attorney General as comng within the pu.rva-ﬂ'
. of Executive Order #9835+ ' o -

ks




. D=2, and inasmuch

.- Cencernin
by ZOSIA DIAMOND,

4s Mrs, DI.

stated that
letter is béxngsevouwes 3]

g the letter written to ARTHUR ADALS,
which informatig,

on May 6, 19k, -
0 vas furnished by Conf

idential. Informant - -

fiéw by Bureau agents,

%

» the full text of this-

.

‘MSaturday, May -6, 19lliy
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"I hépe “all!s well with you, and will get in touch with
ycu == and we will see you, whcn our whereabouts can- claim closer b

’ yromm:.t-y. - )

S ' "]s/ Zosial

fm addition to the fact that ADAMS reccived a pos;bcard,, and @ °
letter from ZOSIA SEITZ DIAMOND, thé following information is set ‘forth

. which apparently also ’reﬁ‘ers to ZOSIA DIAHOND’S associa‘,b:.on with ARTHUR o

.E.D’AMSL,

Confidentigl Informant T-;li, of -knowmn reha‘bih’oy, ‘

[\? conversatlon between ADAMS and 3 -
woman known to ‘the informant only a TRMA -
ADANS mentioned to- TRMAM that. he halds £rlend whose husband was Won Uhe,

_other gidel', He explained that this friend was the wife of a doctor who
at the time was in the Army- and while He was oVersea; |

ADANS further stated that the girlis family lived in: Georgia, but. she be
"had: come to Neéiw York. City and he had attempted to help her, ADAMS : h7C

statedﬁhﬁmm_lhen shortly] | He told b7D
. WIRMA was. approximately thirty-five years: old (19)45) _ =

and _[

sald that the womarmr 1s now back with her husbind and resides in Georgla. d

From the above, it is bel:.eVed reasonable to assume Jh,,at the
aforementioned woman referred to by ADAMS Yfas ZCSIA DIAHOND. )

It is pointed out igarm that ZOSIA DIAMOND stated: she could not
recall ever wr;ting to ARTHUR ADAKS. It was the opinion of, the interview=
ing agents thaf Z0SIA DIAMOND RS purposely evasive and wien questioned - .
regarding speéb.f:.c mestings with ADAMS or specific mfomat:,on abouf, ADAMS
she would relapse into the statement that she could not recal’l. L

Confidentlal Infoimant I-Z also furm.shed several otheér letters i
which were in the possess:mn of ARTHUR ADAMS and which may have bgen written
by' Z0STk SEITZ DIAMOND: However, sihce fhere is no spec:n’.‘lc information
in these letters to identify them as be:mg written by Z0SIA SEITZ DIAHOND,

: therc not be:mg set forths !.f

B ¥

~ 10 =
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 These letters are being maintaineéd as exhibits in the files of
the New York Office and they will be maintained in the event that Z0STA
SEITZ DIAMOND, decides to fully cooperate and furnish complete informaticn
regarding her association with ARTHUR: ADAMS.; Thesc Tetters could be used
as ‘an additiodnal basis for ouestlon‘ing ZOSIA SEITZ I)IALOND in the event
she becomes cooperative,

As set forth in the aforementicned 1oyélt,y report, the re¢ords

~ “of the Board of Elections for the Borough of Manhattan reflect the follower

ing American Labor Party registration for ZOSIA SEITZ DIAMOND and PAUL.
:DIAMOND‘ d

'Yedit Name ' - Address - Party Affiliat_i-ori -

1937 Z0STA, SEITZ. ’ .58 West Bth Street, American Labér Party '
1938 - %0STA SEITZ | 58 West 8th Stieet - American Labor Party
1940 20SIA SEI1Z _ - 10 Yonroe Stieet - . American Labor Party
9k ZOSIA DIAMOND 182 Claremont Avehus  American Lsbor Party
19h&  Z0SIA DIAMOND . - 182 Cldyemont Avenue American Labor Party
: PAUL, DIAMOND 182 .Claremont Avenue American Labor Party
1948  Z0SIA DIAMOND 182 Claremont Avénue American Labor Party
PAUL DIAMOND 182 Claremont Avenue American Labor Party

-No: record could be, located for -either Z0SIA or PAUL ‘DIAMCND - for the
years 1939, 1941, 1943, 1945, 1947 or 1949 1)

- The Committee on Un-American Activities; House of Bepresenta,tlves s
19tk Congrcss, Second Sessiony May 6, 29, 1946, page ki, makes the fol’.l.om.ng
remarks concerning ‘the American Labor Party: 1_)

WAmerican Labor Pa‘r’cy

"(l)g Suppart of the Gommumsﬁ Party to the aboye Hhas been
recognized by the appomtment of a Communist. to an
- official position in the cily government,
(Massachuuetts Ho’use Comnittee on Un-American
Ac‘b:.v:.tles, Report 1938, page 356)«
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- Un~American Activities, March 29, 19jd;
(page Lo, 77%, 153, 189)e" = .

! ‘t}foz,z:;‘;i.d‘eritj.a’.l. Informant -5, of Thowm reliability, advised that
ZOSIA SEIfZ, while Tresiding at 10 MHontoe Street, New York City, was a
member -of thée Leadgue of Amervicar Writersy LS ) e

"(24) Cited as a Commnist front by Special Committee on

-

’ - _The League of Americap firiters has beeh cited by the. ﬁtﬁoi'ney*
- General as coiming within the purview of Executive Order #9835, 1

]

: ) ) Referenced report of SA FRANCIS X.
- at New York in entitled matter; sets forth a

PLANT dafed November 15 s 19L9..
lead for the New York Office.

to conduct, the .necessa

ry investigation ¥¢-determine the background: and -

Acbivities of -« TOSOFF, who omns and: operates the Raveri Electrical o
) Referral/Direct
- *

Supply Housey 19th, Street -and Broadways \j, - - .

| The QM&GSQFE arose in the ARTHUR ADAMS investigation when
Confidential Thformant T- reliabils Ay Fhat Gn-

7 indieated thatl

gonfidential Tnformant Twf |

.

. Referencéd report set out a lead for the Neiv York Office +te.
determine the background and identity of the individual LOSOFF and his
\-  opergtioh .of the Raven Electrical Supply House in New York City, B

\ Confidentigl Informant T-8, of known reliability, advised by
“, report dated August ?9 ’ 1950 that the Raven Electric Gonpany, Incs is a

4
i
%‘

o
w12 -
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e The £iles of the Nev: York Offlce :r.nd:.cate that. considerable, - .
: u.nvest:xgaf;mn has. been conducted concérning BENJAMIN W LA.SSEN, and this

_-dated March 13, 1950 ent:.tled, MUNKNGWN SUBJECT, was,, Arshansky; ESPIONAQE o . 1

“*:cern:mg BENJAMIN Wa LASSEN is also set forth in the reporﬁ of SA RICHARD e -
. T. HRADSKY dated February 1, 1950 at New York entitled, “UNKNOJAF SURJECT, -

- be:.ng conducted in the above—mentloned two cases and, inasmuch as Con—

- N Peferral/Blre t

e . ADL!INISTKATIVE PJEGE (CONT 1D.)

; wholesale electr:.cal supply-house at 889 Broadway, which is the address ) ;
.on the corner of 19th Street and Broadway, which Confidential Informant " -

Confidenmal In ormant ‘
: N 1s res:Ldent. and treasurer of - 1
corporat:.on and that his mfe, GER’L‘RUD EN, ,13 the secretary. )

- . Thié same Yeport indicates that BENJAHIﬁ W, LASSEN was born in.
Russia in 1882 and is married, He is a graduate of Ohio Northern University.
where he rece:.ved 4 degree in electrical engineering in 1912, Since 1915, b |
LASSEN has been a mépiber of the Armérican Institute of Electr;cal Engmeers. .
Prior to 1931, he wds émployed by the New York Edison Company and later by ’
the Independent Rapid Transit Company, During 1931, LASSEN began operations.
individuadly as a consultant engineer and from that time until the outbreak

of World War II, s_pec:.al:.zed in consulta.ng mth Pol:.sh :mdusﬁrles and. in

purchasmg electrical machmery for those renterpr:.ses in, the Um.ted States. H

information 4s set forth in the. repoxt. of SA RICHARD T HRADSKY at New York
~R% (Bureau File #65-57876) (New York File #65-12;71;2), Information con- "

was,, Faradez, Faraday; ESPIONAGE -+ Rf (New York File #65-57859). Informa—

tion. contained in. the above reports indicates that BENJAMIN W, LASSEN is .

poss:.biy :Ldent:l.cal with unknown subjéct, with ahas}E@ADAY. L) * Referral/Direct -

Inasmuch as consn.derable investigation concern:.ng DASSEN is o

fidential Informant T-7 reported that Confidential Informant T4 . .

[T RS

W ’ ; k“"‘!t«“;' .
“Bureau letter of September 15, 1950y instructed the New York Rty
Off;nce 'Bo set forth the contemplated remaining investigation in the ARTHUR

. ™ 13w
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ADAMS case in order to dc’cermme whether the remaining mves’olga‘h:.on -should

‘be held in abeyance pending a deterpination from the Despartment whether .

they will institute grand jury proceedings or not. L)

New York. letter of Septembcr 21, 1950 sets forth with the rcpor"b
of SA FRANGIS X. PLANT dated Juie 9; 1948 at New York, in entitled matter,
on pagés 15 and 16 thepimes of :Lndlvlduals who -ARTHUR ADAMS was in contact -
with by 'beiephone while he resided at the Peter Cooper Hotel, 130 East 139th
Street, New York City, and who ha.ve never been fully identifieds

It was also noted in this lettér that all of %he telephone calls
indicated were made prior to the cémmercement of the Bureauls mvest:.gata.on :
of ARTHUR ADAMS and it was also: noted that these individuals have never beeri
i‘ully a.dent:.fled. It was contemplatcd that. after the individuals had been
Turther identified, they iould he interviewéd concerning their kno%vledge of
ARTHUR ADAMS. X > -

confldent:.al Ini‘ormant 19, ‘of known rcl:.a’bility, furnished a List
of teléphone calls which were made. from subject ARTHUR ADAMSY apartmcn'b t
the ,Petcr Cooper Hotel with the dates on which these calls were made*

Date -, - Number - Mmoo
9/9/b3 ~ . = Lo 7=0008 JULIUS\SC}WA.RTZ

k20 Bfoadway
" New York City

w0/4/08. - PL 5-3030 ELLIOMNCLARKE, INCe

Photographer
9 East 54t Street
. New York City

10/30/h3 oI 3-53% WILLTAN WRIGHT??:R@DELL
. - - Designing
' 9 Rockéfeller Plaza .
Néw York C::.'ty

107/30/h3 " UN L-9kk3 GERTRUDE/SCHLITZBERGER
609 West, 15th Street
New York City

The rema:.nder of the telephone calls made during this period and

as sét forth in the report of SA FRANGIS X.. PLANT dated June 9, 1948, w:.:L‘l’
bé set forth in subsequent r.eports s along with, identifying information,

= Uy -
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JULTUS SCHWARTZ
- 4k20. Broadway
New York City

Confidential Informant P-10, of known reliability; advis ed. that the

Cityy, was rcornected on October 20, 1939, The informint indicated that, it vias
. @ residencé type -phone and that it was a very good accounts The employment

listed for -JULIUS SCHWARTZ, L420 Broadway, at the time this telephorie was
connected was that of social investigator For the Department of- Wielfaré of .

- the City of New York, A notation was made that Mrg -SCHWARTZ, was employed
by the Department of Welfare at 208 East 23rd Street, A subsequent nota~
tion in the informantfs records indicates, that JULIUS SCHWARTZ is mo,
Xonger employed by the Departmnt .¢f Welfare, However, the date of separation
is not shom, d - oo . ‘ " Referral/Direct

I

+

L . Concerning
- reliability,

. telephone number L0 7-0008, listéd to JURIUS SCHWARTZ, - 1420: Broadway, New York -

e

\ ) ) ) i b-‘ls.—i
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Tt would appear from the information furnished by Co}xi‘idem;ia.l -

‘Informant T-10. to the effect that JULIUS SCHWAKTZ, of Lh2Q Broadway, and

enployéd by thé Department of Welfare, is identical with the JULIUS SCHWARTZ
mentioned immediately above and reported to be one of the Cormunist Party
menbers in ‘the Department of Welfare. - .

_ Prior. to attempting an interview with JULTUS SCHVARTZ concérning

ADANS, it is felt thai his personnel filé at the Department of Welfare should

be éxamined for additional background information and, accordingly, a lead
Will be set forth in this report to check the personnel file of SGHVARTZ1'S

at the Department of Wiglfares .,
bhe Dey

~ELTIOTT GLARKE, INC.
* Photographer L

9 East Sth Street

- New Yovk Gity ..

T Confidential Informant T-10 also made available records reflecting
that telephoné numbeér PL 5-3030 is now listed to. the Colemants Studios, 9
East Shth Street, and that this phone was comnected on August 18, 1948

The president of bthis firm was listéed as“GRACE'COLEMAN, 130 East 39th. Streety
and the vice-president was listed as W };%OIEMAN. The informant could )
furnish no informatien concerning ELLIOTT CLARKE or the previous subscriber -~
to. PL 5-3030 except that as of 9L} tais phone was Jisted to ELLIOIT CLARKE, '/

Confidential Informant T~8 provided a report dated Octoher 10, 194l

' concerning ELLIOTT GLABKE, INC., 9 East blith Street which report listed

"ELLIOTT CLARKE as being president and, GRACE COLEMAN as being vitespresident,
" This réport described ELLIOTT CLARKE as beéing ih his thirty's, married, and

native born. During 1937 he became a partner in the photographing firm at
this addpess; known 4s Clarke and Carrera, The present partnership with

GRACE COLEMAN was: formed in: 193, ©) -

The files of the New York Office were chécked concerning ELLIOTT

CLARKE with negativé résults, However, the current Manhattan Telephone Directory

1ists ap ELLIOTT CLARKE, Phofographer, at. 80 Léxington Avenues D
’ In ~view of thé fact that no information &ppears in the filés of the:

New York Office concerning ELLIOIT CLARKE, a lead will be set forth for GLARKE
t6 be interviewed concerning ARTHUR ADAMS, | -

* - - 16 -
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WILLIAM WRIGHT CRANDELL
Designing -
9 Rockefeller Plaza - . -
New York c:.ty -

The recerds of the Credif Bureau of Greater New York rei‘lect that
WILLIAM WRIGHT CRANDELL, JR. has heen an: industrial engineeér since August of
1939 at Rockefeller Plaza, The same: records list his vesidente addréss as

2 Beekman Place, and lists his marital status 4s single, The same records
reflect ‘that- from 1935 to 1939, CRANDEBI. managed the VL& J Sloane Shop in
the Waldorf Astoriae 1! :

The files of the New York Office cgntamcd no identifialile :mforma-
tion .concerning CRAND"]SL;. i -

GERTRUDE SCHLITZBERGER
609 Viest, 115th Street - : l -
New York C:.ty - .

Conf:.dent:.al Informant T-10 made available records which reflected

that belephone UN L-9ll3 is presently listed to SAMUEL WEINER, 609 West

115th Street, The, same records :mdlca’sc ‘that he took over the listing of
the phone ori ‘Séptember 16, 1947 from GERTRUDE SCHLI‘I‘ZBERGER, who. originally
came to 609 West 115th Street and obtained phone service on Novembsr 19, )
1942, . No credit information conceming GERTRUDE SGHLITZBERGER wWas available
and the c:.rcumstances snrroundmg the change of the party is not knownx

The files of the New York Offmce contained no information concerning
Referral/Direct

Concerning the -additional background informat:l.on. furnighed by Cen—
fidential Informant T-li concerning ARTHUR ADAMS, T-k also furnished the -

' A copy of this report is bemg designated for the Newark Office
in v:.ew of ZOSTA DIAMOND'S residence in Westwood, New Jerseys

- = LT =~
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- dated September 21, 1950+

NY 10063983
LEADS
NEW_YORK

At New York, New York

Will veview the personnel file of JULIUS SCHWARTZ, former employee

of the Department of Velfare for the City of New Torks i) o

) In the event background data concerning SCHWARTZ, as obtained from
instant personnel file and as checked against the files of the New York Office
indicates he may prove cooperative, 2 recommendation will be made. regarding
an interview of SCHWARTZ concérning ARTHUR ADAMS. ‘ '

Will interview ELLIOTT CLARKE, Photographer, 480 Lexington Avenue;

" régarding any knowleédge He may possess corcerning ARTHUR ADAMS. R

Y11 interiiew WILLIAM WRIGHT CRANDELL, Industrial Engineer, 9
Rockafeller Plaza, regarding any knowledge he may possess concerning ARTHUR

Will locate GERTRUDE SCHLITZBERGER, vho formerly resided at 609

West 115thH Street, and interview her concerning her knowledge of ARTHUR ADAMSS )

: Tt is noted that Genfidentidl Informant -9 has advised in September
and October of 1943 that ARTHUR ADAMS called the telephone numbers which are
lisped to the four abovesimentioened individuals. LJ.

i Will conduct the mnecessary'investigation ¥6 further identify the
individuals listed in referenced report of SA FRANCIS X. PLANT dated’

\ | Wovenber 15, 1949 and set fofth -again in New York letter to the Bureau

&
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NY 100-63983 ) N ‘ % ,
o7 Tow - :1
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMAM‘S - : ‘ s 2 o
V i
) “'The Gonf::.dentlal Informants fentioned in the- report of SA GHARIES b
P SILVERTHORN. dated at New York, New Yarky are as! *i.
ronowss . dblree ff951 , ‘ o 'g N
- — : ol
3 : - \
x;
- dnd referred to in the report °
; of SA HUGHITT H.. HINDERAKER b
) ap !
New York in instant case, . ‘
T2 Anonymousa : — \
N ] - b7D per FRI § ’
TMB = A . \\A "
b 8
.. N §; "}:
Information pravi 1ed to SA M. By - \
‘ CALHOUN and referied -to in his ;
. report | | i
at Atlant oreia. 3 o
entitled, | R
- ] -
Tdp.
' Referral/éirec£ per FBI
75 " . hnohymous, -

5

Referral/Direct per FBI
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 CONTTDENTIAL INFORMANTS (CONTID.)

Referral/Direct per FBI
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o Gonfidential Sourcd |

b7D per FBI

New York City B

- Confidential Sogrce|:|

Referral/Direct per FBI

Réport of SA FRANCIS X. PLANT, 11/157h9 Nevr York
Bureau Teletype, 127/28/49 / >

New York Letter, 9/21/50
Bureau Letteér, 11/17/50
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SAC, How York
' %  Director, FBI ]
D o
ARTHUR AIEXANDROVICH ADAES, TAS.
INTERNAL SECURITY - ,
(Your file # 100-63983) .

Raurlet October 19, 1950.

Yow are instructed to centact Irving H. Saypol, USA,
and ascortain whether he has reached 4 decisicn in the above
rattor and advise the Bureau of tho results.

100-331280

| FEB 26 1951
. MALED 18

290 —
RecoroeD - 138] (£'Z. - - 33/ &0

FEB 281981
X-35

AJY:dmd
1add
Clegg

Glavin

felo. f(oou___

L ®
¢

T R A g B

*,

' oy
s Tl
.

)

-

e e “}" ey

4. .
e mh
S

g

N
3

7 >
. ;'g»

Rt ol

EYS

o g v

t
¢
5

g
£ »
s

Yo g )

s




- % . e e T

L-coran ronlies — T T P ]

s . e R - N 2 - - — S -

STANDARDNRMNOG‘ &

0]7‘206 Memoﬁnd%m UNITED STSRS GOVERNMENT

~ = TO _DATE: March 28 1951
Sl
P

r’ K’ UB :
;é., (> SUBJECT:

Director, FBI -

SAC, New York f)

ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH "ADAMS, wase ) o -
INTERNAL SECURITY - R , ‘ -
(Bufile 100-331280) S

Mr. IRVING SAYPOL, United States Attorney, Southern
bListrict of New York, advised that the summary report -
dated June 20, 1950 in instant case has been partially
reviewed by himself and the ;c'eport Has been referired to
‘his. confidential assistant RQY COHN and his administrative
assistant MYLE'S LANE for their opinions

Mr. SAYPOL commiented that due to exigencies of recent

R

cases which hive béen pro
of New York, namely A
and the current J‘ULIUS

ted in the Southern District
BOTHMAN, WILLIAMAL INGTON
SﬁN‘BERG case, it haélnot been

possible %P funnish**

0 ecu.tive opihion in the ADAMS

_casp &8 yet.

After ‘the ROSENBERG case 13 conclud.ed, Mr.. SAYPOL
advised that he would contact this officé as soon as he
reaches a decision as to prosecutlon in instant case.

, - RFCORDED - 143
© . nDEXED - M3

G

CPS MMcM -
100-63983 ¢ 7%
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sac, w0 . 3/30/51
Director, FBI . -

S ‘ b : \
AZTHCR ALEXAKDROVICY ADA¥S, wag.

YTLRIIAL SECURITY - B
(NY Pile 100=-£3983)

i
7

Rebulet 2/2€/51, in which'you were instructed to contact

Irving H. Saypol, USA, and cscertain whether he has rcached a decision -

in the above matter, and to aduise the Buresu of the results.

' To date, the Fureau has not received o reply from you re

relet and, therefore, it is necessary to agdin asfk that you contact

the UCA for ithe desired info. It is absolutely necessary that you

handle such Bureau requests in an expeditious manner for the proper . -

adrinistretion of the case.

- You are instructed to sutel the Buregu upon thé'redeipt
of this letter as to whether or not Saypol hes reached a decision
in thic metiar. o : '

- 106-331260.

Tolson,
Laad

Clegg -

Glavin

nichols

Rosen
Tracy.
Harbo
Belmont
Mohr

Tele. Koom

Nease

Gendy__

AJM}easH)
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N Office Memordddum « warsp sard soversent
| : ,
1; TO 3 Director, FBL o ’ DATE: )J/ 6/ 51
j ; N
',/Eg"e ROM  : SAC, New York ,
57: A - / ;
}5« ; SUBJECT:  anpuUR ALSXANDROVICH-ADAUS, was
4 IS - R . -
/-ij rx : (Bufile 100<331280)
{ 3 the request of ROY COHN, confidential assistant to the -

USA, SD'IY the summary report of SA Francis X. Plant dated 6/20/50 .
was discussed with 30H¥-on 4/L/S1: He advised he had not completed
- reading the report as yet. He further advised that he expected to be
finithed reading the report: in approximately one week at vihiich time
he would contact this «6ffice -and furnish a prosecutive opinion.
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¥ WASH,AROM NEW YORK 58 57 31 ' 9-08 P

w RECTOR URGENT ’

' ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICHf%DAMS, WAS., IS - R, REBULET MARCH THIR-
g .

TIETH, LAST., BY LETTER TO BUREAU DATED MARCH TWENTY EIGHTH
LAST, NYO ADVISED THAT USA SAYPOL WAS CONTACTED AND STATED THAT HE

o s

’ HAD PARTIALLY REVIEVWED SUMMARY REPORT, INSTANT CASE, BUT THAT

HAD NOT AS YET BEEN ABLE TO REACH A PROSECUTIVE, OPINION. USA SAYPOL

WILL ADVISE NEW YORK OFFICE UHEN SUCH OPENION REA%?/Q LD TAILS

APPEAR IN REFERENCED NY LETTER.RECORDED glglﬁPR 6 "1951 F

W GTAPR2S 1951 “scxetk- g7 ©

TTAT T

s’a/

BECAUSE OF EXIGENCIES OF OTHER PROSECUTED ACTIONS IN THE SDNY, ;lg /7
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- / STANDARD FORM NO. 64 ) 4

5 .9

»\’q O]ﬁce Memw%d%m » UNITED sm@ﬁs GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI DATE: April 23, 1951
oM : SAC, New York ;

O
SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, was.

R A, INTERNAL SECURITY -~ R
(Bufile 100-331280)

Re Form O-1, which indicated a report would reach Bureau on L/2L/S1.

Please .be advised that a report in this case has been delayed. It is
contemplated that a report will be dictated L/25/51, and should reach the
Bureau by 5/3/51.

[100-33)250 - T3 4
RECORDED -1 - 'apr 24 1957
s 13

o @UAPR281ST 56 3

5\?_"
100-63983
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DEFERRED //// WW i
ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, WAS IS - R. - GONFIDENTIAL ASSISTANT '?%\%

. US A}I‘T'ORNEY- ROY CONN, SDNY, ADVISED THAT HE HAD SUBMITIED HIS OPIN-

ION REGARDING INSTANT CASE TO IRVING SAYPOL,.USAsmSDY, AND MR. SAY- 5

POL.WAS CQUMUNICATING DIRECTLY WITH THE.DERARTMENT OF JUSTICE.

.COHN. WAS OF THE OPINION TYERE_IS A CONSPIRACY VIOLATION OF THE

ESPIONAGE STATUTE AGAINST ADAMS AND CLARENCE{%ISKVY. COHN ADVISED
A GRAND JURY WOULD HAVE TO BE CONVLNED AND VARIOUS SUBJECTS IN CAS

}i

BROUGHT BEFORE GRAND JURY IN ORDER THAT AN_INDICTMENT MAY BE

St L 3,

RETURNED. HE INDICATED THAT AS SQON.AS THE DEPARTHENT REPLIED ITO
SAYPOL-S LETTER PLANS COULD BE MADE TO HAVE THE VARIOUS SUBJECTS -
BROUGHT BEFORA\THE GRAND JURY. % S\ /00 351280 35

> AN ¢ 26 1959
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ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, WAS., IS DASH R. COVFIDENTIAL ASSISTANT

TO THE USA, SDNY, ROY COHN, ADVISED THIS DATE THAT HE HAD_JUST‘ 0

COMPLETED READING SUMMARY REPOR STANT_CASE_AND IS’NOW PREPARING -
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MR. -SAYPOL. COHN REQUESTED THAT HE BE CONTACTED .

£
oo

TWENTIETH INSTANT FOR FURTHER DISCUSSION OF CASE AFTER HE HAS SUBMITTED 7’

RECOMMENDATIONS TO: MR. SAYPOL. FOR INFO OF BUREAU, IRVING_SAYPOL,
. |UsA, SDNY, APPEAR]:D ON TELEVISION PROGRAM QUO?WFMD.I,DG_E.CRIMEN
.REPORTS UNQUOTE, STATION _WPIX, EIGHT THIRTY PM
41y @

TO NINE PM, SIXTEENTH INSTANT, TOGETHER UITH HOWARD RUSHMORE, &y
JOURNAL AMERICAN REPORTER AND FREDERICK WOLTMAN, NY WORLD TELEGRAM

" AND SUN REPORTER. THE TOPIC OF DISCUSSION WAS SOVIET ESPIONAGE: \Q oY A
DURING COURSE OF PROGRAM RUSHMORE MENTIONED HIS EXPOSE OF INSTANT

CASE AND INDICATED THAT THE FBI;HAD ‘DONE AN EXCELLENT JOB IN COVERING

W
ADAMS. BRUNDIDGE STATED THAT HE UNDERSTOOD THAT THE ADAMS CASE 1S §ﬁ

MR. SAYPOL—S FAVORITE TOPIC AT THE PRESENT TIME AND ASKED SAYPOL

oo s . B

IF THAT IS CORRECT, SAYPOL ANSUERED QUOTE WOULDN-T YOU%LIKE TO KNOW f'

“a g
UNQUOTE. > 68 - “5@ 3 @ | --]31 73
- r SCHEIDT f

) _APR 26 195
!0“ WEh 8¥ wa:

M
L g

.




e

. considerable background information concerning JULIUS .
S 1 \

Bral

A
Ty
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* UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

S TO0 Dixjecto,r‘, FBI ' ' patE: May U, 1951

FROM : SAC, New York - AA I ~

/ SUBJECT:. ARTHUR ALEXA‘\IDROVICHC’ADAMS, wase

INTERNAL SECURITY = B; ‘ 3
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950 : : 'f i
(Bureau file 100-331280)

There are enclosed herewith five copies of the
report of SA CHARLES P. SILVERTHORN dated May L, 1951, at
New York, in enbitled matter.

. It is to be noted that enclosed report contains T <

i

CHWARTZ, Since this information reflects that SCHWARTZ

as an ackive member of the Communist Party while employed
by the Department of Welfare, Wew York Tity, and subsequently
became a teacher in the New York Gity Public.School Systen,
no recommendation is being made for authority to interviey
this individual &t this time pending the outcome of the
remaim.:ng interviews to be conducted in this case. If, as

a2 result of these :Lnterviews, informabion is developed
1ndlca.ting SCHWARTZ may prove cooperative, Bureau permission
will then be reguegted to interview hin,

Atbention of the Bureau is invited to page 18

of Bureau Bullebtin #60; Series 1950, datéd Hovember 2, 1950,
which is captioned "Amendments to Foreign Agents Reglstrat:.on
Act of 1938 as Amended - Section 20" under the Internal '
Security Act of 1950. Although available information

7 indicates that sub;;eot presently resides in Bussia, his
activities while he was in the United States appear £o0 have
constituted a violation of this section. Accordingly, -
the additional character "Internal Securlty Act of 1950"

"@‘3’ - is being caryied in this casé. o

B\ , ,. - e

Encs, (5) -

i&;_/
=
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=z
"

5@%&?@ 8 155t A

CPS:MLV
100-63983 !

N -1 - - . - _ _ - - S et o e

!




/ .y . * . ¢ - LEC TFTCATION AUTHORITY LERIVED FROM:
‘/Q‘ ¢ ‘. . FE DHATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUILE

DAT L-zZ-Z013
F4zMz0KE2E

5/\0 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Tens case oricinaTeED AT NEW YORK . NY rmeno. 100-63983 MLV
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
NEW YORK MAY| 4 Y457 |L/18,25-28/51 | CHARLES P. SILVERTHORN
TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE

INTERNAL SECURITY - R;
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF
1950

ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, was.

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: JULIUS SCHWARTZ, former employee
of Department of Welfare, NYC,
and CP member, identical with individual
subject attempted to contact in September
of 1943, ELLIOTT CLARKE, GRACE COLEMAN,
Photographers, and other individuals
interviewed regarding subject with
negative results, Records, Society of
Automotive Engineers, NYC, reflect subject
was dropped from membership rolls on
9/30/50 for failure to pey membership dues,

X # P -
S
=

- DETAILS: idential Informant T=1l, of known
tability, furnished a l1list of telephone
ich were made from subject's,
THUR-ADAMS, apartment at the Peter

Jooper Hotel, 130 East 39th Street,

New York Citye The list contained the
information that on September 9, 1943, a call was made from
ARTHUR ADAM'S room to telephone number LO 7-0008, which was
listed in the name of JULIUS SCHWARTZ, L,20 Broadway,

New York City.

\ -
S 1A sm B E (

(;{r ﬁd(a\ Rlz: g B e

'.:l- CLO Sm

APPROVED AND LY } SFECIAL AGENT

FORWARDED: IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

T A3 T Ty
: 4
| MAY 5\1951 REGORDED“57

COPIES OF THIS REPORT

(8) - Bureau (100-331280)

..3 - New York | fo& dmpgyﬂ}-57

v Qb

J«%&Y o

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS GONFBENTHAE—REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FB\;AN RE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED.

U 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—592566-1
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NY100-63983,_“”' L . J . |

JULIUS SCHWARTZ e : T '

li420 Broadway
New York Gitv

k4

As has been pointed*out previously, Confidential
Informant T2, of - knowii reliability, advised that telephone-
humber LO 7-0008, which is listed to JULIUS :SCHWARTZ, L;).;?.O
Broadway, was. connected on Ogtober 20; 1939, The employment
listed for SCHWARTZ at the time the telephoné was -¢connected

. was that of soécial investigator for .the Depar.tment of

Welfare for the Gity of New: York, - -

Confidential Info:mnant -3, of knowzi reliability,
advised that JULIUS SGHWARTZ vas. employed by the Department’
“of Welfare,- New York City, from July 16, 193l, until,

- April 1; 1941;,, as . d. soclal’ investigator. The informent’
advised that SCHWARTZ resided at the. following addresses
dur:mg nis employment by the" Department of Welfare- ’

"~ 4308 = L0th StreetJ, ”Long Island City ¢
'11.8) CromWell Avenue, Bronx, New York ,
The. informant &lso advised that SCHWARTZ li»sted

a ¢hange® 6f ‘addréss with the Welfaré Department on Octobér 2,
"19lf1;- £rom, 118l Cromwell Avenue, Bronx, to 1420 Broadway,

Apartment 5=D,, telephone. number LO 7-0008,

. The inforhant advised that SGHWARTZ was. born
April 9, 1910, at New York Gity and that he attended
P. .S« 160 which is located at: Fort Hamilton Parkway and - *
_Blst Street, Brookiyn, New York., He was graduyated from

- ‘Erasmus Hall High School, Brooiclyn, New York, in 1928,

He attended the College .of the City of New York from 1928
to 1932 and was graduated with ‘e, Bachelor of Arts dejgree

in English. His wife's name is listed as SYDNEY K/ CHWARTZ, -

“The informant also adyised that SCHWARTZ submittedal Ietter
of resignat:ifon to the Department .of Welfare dated March 15,
A9hli,. in which hé advised thé Welfare Department that he
_had received an appointinent ‘a8 8 teacher in .Grades .1A throtigh

N



Y 100-63983
T Referfel/Direct

6B for three years from the Secretary of the Board of
}:.ducation; His vesignation was effective April 1, 19li.’

As has been pointed out previously, \Gonfidential
Informant T-li, of known reliability,]|

Confidential Informant T«3 voluntéered the
information that JULIUS SCHWARTZ, while employed by the
‘Department of Welfare,, signed a petition which was .dated
February 28; 1936, in which he voiced his objection to
furnishing infomat:.on on a. Department of Welfarée personnel
card, which information, according to SCHWARTZ, may be. -
used to discriminate against members of the staff because’
or residence, c:.tizenship, racé or colors

The informant also ddvised that JULIUS SCHWARTZ
on January 31, L9l{.0, used Department of Welfare stationery
to forward to the Commissioner of the Department of Welfare
a petition which urgéed the adoption of -a five-day week,
This petition was issued by GIO Local #1 of the Stdte, County,

[ A




Y 100-63983

* ELLIOT r/ LARKE, ING:

o A :
and Munhicipal Work;r'}g/ of America. Tne 4AcZormant ifidicated
that SCHWARTZ was yeprimanded for the use of Departmental
statlonery becaugse this was a violdtion of Departmentsal
policy. o '
- # . .

A check of the ctrrent Maenhattan Telephone
Directory reflects that LOrraine 740008 is listed ®o
JULIUS SGHWARTZ, L4420 Broadway, New York City.

J
Photogriapher , 4 -

9 East Shth Street
New York City : .

_ Gonfidential Informant T-i aléo advised that a
telephone call was made from subject's, ARTHUR ADAMS,
apartment at the Peter Cooper Hotel on October L, 1943, to

.

_ PL 5~3030. Confidential Informant T-2 adviséd that this

number was listed to ELLIODT CLARKE, photographer, 9 East
Shth Street, New York Ciby. - C

. Confidential Informant T=5, of known reliability,
provided a réport dated October 10, 194ly, concerning -
ELLIOTT- CLARKE, Incorporated, 9 East Shith Street, New York
City, wl ch report listed ELLIOTTRCLARKE as being President.
and GRACEXCOLEMAN as being Vicé-President. The report
described WLLIOTT CLARKE as being in his thirties, married,
and native born. The present partnership with GRACE COLEMAN
was formed in 1943.. .

_ The current Manhattan telephéné directory 1lists
an ELLIOTT CLARKE; photographer, at 480 Lexington Avenue,
New York CGity.

‘ ___ELLIOTT CLARKE was inberviewsd on April 25, 1951,
by SA WILLIAM A, FLYNN, Jr., and the writer at his
photogregphy studio, 180 Lexington Avenue, New York City.

CLARKE confirmed the fact that he was formerly in

" - partnership with GRACE COLEMAN, but that the partnership

had beeh dissolved several years ago. He also confirmed
the fact that in October of 1943 his business address was
9 Bast Shith Street; New York City, and that his telephone

fiumber was PL 5-3030,

.. .
-r}_‘.rd'
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‘CLARKE advised that he had never heard of' the
subject and he did not recognize any of the subject's aliases
which were furnished by the interviewing agen‘as. A picture
of the subject, ARTHUR ADAMS, was exhibited to CLARKE;

‘however, he indicated he had mever sSeen this person before.

He mentioned that the picture was fnot at all familiar to
him and he felt that if he had ever seen the individual

" béfore, hé would recognize thé photograph since he is a

photographer himself.

During the interv:Lew, CLARKE mentioéned that his
former partner, Miss GRACE COLEMAN, was very ill at the
present time. He stated she had recently suffered a stroke
and he doubted very seriously if she would be able to
assist intervj.ewing agents in identifying the subjéect
CLARKE mentioned that Miss GRACE COLEMAN is confined to her
bed .at, the Peter Cooper Hotel, 130 East 39th Street. CLARKE
aldso indicated that Miss COLEMAN has lived at the Peter
Cooper Hotel for at least the past ten years.

Tt should be moted that subject, ARTHUR ADAMS,
resided at thée Peter ‘Cooper Hotel for several Years while
in Wew York City.

Miss GRACE comMAN‘, Room 1109, Péter Cooper

Hotel, 130 East 39th Street, was interviewed in the presence

of her mother by SA ROBERT F., ROYAL ‘and the reporting agent.
It was noted that one side of Miss COLEMAN!S face is
completely paralyzed as a res8ult of a recent stroke she
suffereds ' It was also noted that her speech wds incoherent
and very broken at times,

She was shown a picture of subject, ARTHUR ADAMS,
however, she indicated by shaking her head that she had
never séen him before. gShe also stated she did not recognize
the hame of the subject or any of the subject's aliases,

She .also indi¢ated that it was possible that such an
individnal as thé subject may ‘have come ‘to her studio at .
9 Bast Shith Street; however, she had no specific recollection
of any such visit.

Due  to. the }obvious serious illness of Miss COLEMAN,;

the interview was discontinued after g very brief period of
questioning.

-G




NY 100<63983

WILLIAM URIGH@K RANDELL
Des:Lgne‘r

9 Rockefeller Plaza
New York G:Ltv

Gonfiden’cial Informant T-1 also a&va.sed thet
on October 30, 1943, ‘& call wds niade from ARTHUR ADAMS!
apartment gt the Peter Cooper Hotel bo. telephone number
CI 5=5350.

Confidential Informart T-2 stated that telephone
number CI 55350 wes listed to WILLIAM WRIGHT CRANDELL
8t 9 Rockefeller Plaza, New York City. T+2 indicated that
- GRANDELL: was an industrial engineer and that this telephone'
‘number has been 1isted to him since 1939.

J On. April 25, 1951, MATAGHT 0'CONNOR, partner of
WILLTAM WRIGHD ORANDELL, 9 RocKefeller Plaza, New York City,
was interviewed by SA WILLIAM A, FLYNN, Jr., and the
reporting agent, O’CONNOR indicated that WILLIAM WRIGHT
CRANDELL is presently in New Heampshire and, in fact, CRANDELL
spends a great dewl of time in New Hampshires O!'CONNOR

did not récognize the neme or the photograph of sub ject,
ARTHUR ADAMS.

. Mr. O'CONNOR was questioned regarding who was
in busihess with Mr, CRANDELL at this office in Ogbober of
19l43. O'CONNOR stated that he snd Mr, CRANDELL had been
togebther in the designing business since 1939 with the
éxception of the time they both: spent in service. He
stated that lie himself went into service in October of 1912
and that Mr. CRANDELL was recalled to active duty in the
Navy in September of I943. He stated, thérefore, that
neither he nor Mr, CRANDELL wes in New York Ci%y in .
October of 194 3. During the time both were in the service,
O'CONNOR indicated the office spacé and the office telephone
,number weré used by an artist’ friend of his, FREDERICK.
CHANCE, who now is in business in Room 1802 at 56 West

Stir-Street, New York City. .

FREDERICK CHANCE, Room 1802, 56 West Lj5th Street,
New York City, was interv:.ewed by SA ROBERT F. ROYAL and the

e
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reporting agent, 6n April 26, 1951, CHANCE confirmed
the fact that heé occupiéd thé office of O!'CONNOR and
CRANDELL from about October of 1943 until some time in
1945 when both réturned :f.’rom seprvice, - o

CHANCE failed to recogm.ze a photograph of subject _

ARTHUR ADAMS and he also claimed never to have heard of the
nanie of ARTHUR ADAMS or any of the aliases used by Abaus.
GHANCE indicated that he was seldom in the office of

O'CONNOR ahd GRANDELL during the period they were in. senvice ‘

..and he stated that hé receivéd his telephone calls through

& telephone answering service which-hsad thé numben CI 5=5350,
CHANCE also indicated that no o6ther ;mdividuals octupied
instant oi‘fice wi’ch ‘hima ;

Jiiliﬁo_mgwion CONCERNING OTHER CONPACTS OF SUBJECT.

Confidential Informent T-l advised that the
following other telephone. calls Webe madé from ARTHUR ADAMS'
apartment it the Peter Gooper Hotel, and Gonfidential
Informant T-2 furnished the names of the individuals to
whom these numbers were listed-

D;Lte Number ‘ N’ame

10/30/l53 TN L~oliy3 GERTRUQ%*Q\LITZBERGER, 609 West
' o 115th Stredt, New York City

12/11/h3 AU 3-2645 ° Mrs, AREITHER s.\@ms, -
- - 2816 Eighith Averiue, New York City

2/12/y LU 7-28l5 A NGDANSKY, 1591 Towhsend Avenno,
. Bronx, New York

5721/l HA "9-1081 ELSIE %IGHEY, 7812 35th Avenue,
Jackson Heign’cs, Long Island

7/22/1ls PL 3-6168  JEANNE Nsmm, 339 East 58th
: Street, New York City

-~

7l



NY 106553983

- Goncerning GERTRUTE. SCHLITZBERGER, the files
of the Credit Bureau of Gredter New York and of ‘the :
New York Office were checked with negative résults.,

Q A chedék was made at 2816 Eighth Avenue, New York
City, con¢erning Mrs. AREITHER S. JONES, &nd i},was found
that she resides in apartment 3»M with BRAXTON/ S . .
The Credit Bureau of Greater New York files and'the files
of the New York Office failed to réflect any information
concerning these individuals. . . -,

A check of %he current New York City telephorie

divéctory reflects that telephone number AU 3-26L5 is listed:
‘to Mrs. AREITHER S. JONES. | :

Concerning A. GDANSKY, Confidentidl Infopmant T~6, .
of Imown relisbility; sadvised that A, GDANSKY, 1591 Townséend,
Avenue, Bronx, New York, was & member of Local #905,
Painters Union, The informant advised that this union; ]
Which, the informant indicated, was Communist dominated; - .
sent & telegram in June of 1948 to members -of the local
urging them to register to votée for the present union
leaders, in a forthcoming elections. On the list of those
who sSeht telegrams was A, GDANSKY, 1591 Townsend Aveénue,

The informant could not sgy whether GDANSKY was & Communist
Party member. ;

A check of the current Bronx telephone directory
lists A. GDANSKY, 1591 Townsend Avenue, as having telephone

- Aumber LU 7-2845.

» Relative to Mrs. ELSIE L. RICHEY, Confidential
Infoimant T-5 produced & report dated October 2, 1946, which

"was entitled "Richey, Mrs, Elsie Ls; (widow'of James H,),

7812 35th Avenue, Jackson Heights, Long Island." Her
business connections wére with Lord and Taylor, Fifth
Avenue and 38th Stireet, New York Gity. Mrs.' RICHEY was
described as being a widow, im her forties, and employed at

) Lord and Taylor. She resides in apartment 3~L at the above

address .and pays & monthly rental of $85.00., Her husband
was: reported to be a former president of Rickey Broughall,
Incorporated, 1350 Broadway, which firm was described as

- - 8 =
-
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being "large dress shirt mdnufacturers.”" No record
could be located in the files of the New York Office
concernirg th:.s individudle

Goncerning JEANNE V. FISHER, the Credii; Buréaun
of Greater New York furnished & report dated October 2.
1946, which indicated that Miss FISHER is about thirty’
yéars of age and single. She reportedly has resided at
329 East 58th Street since Oétober, 1939, in apartment
2~B, paying approximately §lI5.00 rent per month. She
reportedly was employed by the Committee for the
Celebration of ‘the President's Birthday, which was located
in Room 1902, 50 East 42nd Stréet. No information could
be located in the files of the New York Office rela’cive to
- JEANNE V. FISHERw :

INFOBMATION IN THE FILES OF THE socmm C
oF AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERS . '

It will be recalled ’that ANNA LOUISI STRONG
upon her return from Moscow in 1948, directed @ 1eﬁter to.
the Society of Automotive Engineers, which letter enclosed
a fee for the renewal of subject!s membership in instant
organization. The letter was dated-January l, 1948, and
cenclosed sufficient funds to renew sub ject's membershlp for
’ three yearse

Since subjectts mem‘bership would have expired
in Janusary of this year; FREINSMITH; Assistant Manager,
Accounting Department, Socieﬁj} f Automotive Engineers,
29 West 39th Street, New York Gity, was: contacted by
feporting agen’c. He confirmed the fact that subaect'
membership had Béen renewed by a letter from ANNA TOUISE
STRONG on January l, 1948: He also indicated that a

P -mémbership card had been sent to the subject, ARTHUR Ao
Y ADAMS at the address; Bolshoi Patrairshi 8, Ap"ai"’rt'ment” 68,
Moscow, U.S.S.Re, on January 7, 19l(.

-




NY 100~63983

Nr. SMITH stated that. ADAMS hdd been dropped ;
- from membership in this Society on September. 30, 1950, for
nion-payment of dues. Hé also advised that shoulad the

subject renew his membership either by lettér or by having

someorie renew it for him, he would inmmediately contact this
office.

%« PENDING =

= 10 = . "
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. hi)MIN;ST’f’gAMIVE. EAGF} -

i The Gonfidential Informénts mentioned in the - )
report of SA GHARLES P. SILVERTFORN datea MAY 4 1951’ : o
a:b New York arve. identified as follows. Coo . ‘
el

' Few York Ci’ﬁy-'.u .
’ - " b7D per FBI-
L T2 Coni‘:.dential Source : . -
Tw3 | Re¢ords’ of ‘bhe Department of Welfa,re,

, ) T New Yo able by .

] B [ SE CHARIES P. LT
* R £ T ?

5 . - ~
Seferfal/Direct per FBI .
7 = . , b7D perkFBI
T=5 Conf.id‘ehtial Source ' T
R S I, '|;|who furnijshed informition - .
: ot Sepbember 8, 1948, fo SA ‘CHARIES
= - Fc HEINERQ _ -




NY 10063983 -
" | LEADS

NEW YORK , -
At New Xork, New York - "

Will locate GERTRUDE SGHDI‘I‘ZBERGER who formerly
resided at 609 West 115th Street, New York City, and
interview her .concerning her _knowledge of ARTHUR ADAMS..

Will interview the followi ng persons concerning
their association opr their knowledge of ADAMS:

Mrs. AREI‘.I‘IER S JONES, 2816 E:.ghth Avenue,
New York City : g

A. GDANSKY, 1591 Townsénd A'{rériue-,l 'Broglx,' New York.
ELSIE L. RICHEY; 7812 35th Avetiue, Jackson Hea.ghts, |
New X‘ork

JEANNE V. FISHER, 339 East 58th Street, :
New York City

Will contact Confidential Informant T-2 and
dséertain if this informant has sny informiation concerning a
"telephone answering service which was reportedly used in 191;.3
by FREDERICK CHANGE 4t Velephone number CI 5-5350,

REFERENCE ; Report of SA CHARIES P SILVERTHORN New York, 1/26/51.
. . Bureau letter, 3/30/51.
New York lebtter to “Bureau, 3/28/51.

-12 A
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ARTHUR-ALEXANDROVIC

H@!\DAMS, WAS, IS - R. REPORT DUE IN BUREAU

THISYDATE, DELAY. REPORT HAS BEEN DIC‘I‘ATED, AND SHOULD REACH BUREAU
¥ * 50 -137
WITHIN NEXT FEW DAYS, v |2
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A
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ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, WAS., INTERNAL SECURITY - R, REBUTEL.MA

NINETEENTH LAST. CONFIDENTIAL ASSISTANT TO Usa, SDNY, ROY COHN, / —

WAS FURNISHED WITH THE ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION OF SUMMARY REPORT OF

-/

SA FRANCIS X. PLANT DATED JUNE TWENTY, FIFTY AT NY WITH WORD "ADMINISTRA-

TIVE® BLOCKED OUT PER BUREAU INSTRUCTIONS.

NATURE OF THE SOURCES CONTAINED IN ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION.

COHN WAS ADVISED OF THE

COHN STATED

HE WOULD ADVISE THIS OFFICE OF ANY CONTEMPLATED ACTION BEFORE USING

ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM CONFIDENTIAL TECHNIQUES EITHER BEFORE

FGJ OR BEFORE A TRIAL COURT. COHN INIDCATED THAT THOMAS J.

DONEGAN, SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL, WAS ALSO NOW

REVIEWING INSTANT SUMMARY REPORT. COHN REQUESTED THAT HE BE

CONTACTED FRIDAY NEXT, MAY TWENTY FIFTH, FOR MORE DEFINITE WORD AS TO

WHEN FIRST SUBJECT PROBABLY CLARENCE HISKEY, WILL BE BROUGHT BEFORE

FGJ, SDNY.

SCHEIDT

HOLD PLS RECORDED -1?§7
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To: COMMUNICATIUNG G-

5/1 §/51

Transmit thé following message to:

'SAC, NEW YORK - URGENT
ARTHUR ALEXAHDROVICH%DAHS, ¥WAS., IS DASH R. REURTEL MAY SEVENTEEY
LAST.. YOU ARE INSTRUCTED To FUSVISH THE U. S. ATTORNEY AT VEW
YORK THE Anu:rarmfrzzfquzfﬁ SECTION ai“r THE SUMMARY EE’.P(?B'I“, BLOCKING OUT
THE WORD ADMINISTRATIVE, OF SA FRANCIS X. PLA NT DATED. JUNE TWE?}V'f'Y, |

PIFTY, AT WEW YORK. YOU ARE FURTHER INSTRUCTED TO -VERY DEFINITRLY

o~
ADVISE THE U, S. ATTORNEY THE WATURE. OF THE SOURCES CONTAINED IN
THE ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION AND REQUEST THAT NE ADVISE YOUR. OFFICE
OF ANY CONTEMPLATED ACTION IN UTILIZING THE INFORMA TION SO O0BTAINED
FROM CONFIDENTIAL TECHNIQUES ETTHXR BEFOFE THE FEDERAL GRAND
JURY OR BEFORE A TRIAL COURTs B
T LN e 2 C '
LD AT BoovER
100-331280
AJMzfrim o | I ‘ ;; ;
¥r. Toleon o ’71 ¢
) " Suﬁn—_—_' (l" -
R a— \
Mr. Trecy__
g
g: a’# LI 1
,Eﬁ?‘a{m
Vo canty——

ML. | 'HA.}. ‘;. I
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

The Director DATE: May 18, 1951 . . ‘

‘rolson
D. M. Ladd Q/ cues
0 / Nl 1s O/
ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAYS, was.,
TNTERNAL SECURITY - R

Hu‘bo

Arrur B LeX AWDoY 4}%01%/;?5 ::E I

PURPOSE:

Tele. Room
To recommend that we furnish the Unite 'S e

Attorney, NewYork, the administrative section of the —_—

summary report of Speczal Agent Francis X. Plant dated

June 20, 1950, at New York, even though it contains |

data regardzng.Anny and Bureau highly confidential checks

of trespass, wire taps and microphone installations.

DETAILS: . ' '

e
¢

__Investigation of Arthur Adans was initiated
on July 31, 1944 when we received. information that

he was in contacﬁ with Clarence F. Hiskey and Edward T.
Manning, employed on the DSM Project and continued until

January 23, 1946, when he disappeared and since that time
his whereabouts have been unknown,

Nease 1

o

During our investigation it was ascertaingd
that he had contacted John H. Chapin and requested*hzm

to obtain information relative to his work., thpzn was
employed on the DSM Pro.ject at the University qf Chicago.

In October 1944 there was found in Adams'
room in the Peter Cooper Hotel, New York a sheet of \
paper bearing certain notatzons which the military

authorities advised dealt directly with the DSM Progect.
Some of Adams closest associates besides

Hiskey, Chapin, and Manning, weére Jacob Aronoff, Samuel
Novick, Victoria Stone, Eric Berncy, and Julius Heiman.

There is little doubt that Adams was operatzng

as an espionage agent for Russia, his interest being the
Atom Bomb.

attachment RECORDED -73-o /47 «33/;&5/0 749
:g g7

100-331280 INDEXED - 73 ¥ :MAY 25 fo51 . O »
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LPROSECUTIVE ACTION:

N On July 31, 1950 the Buréau submitted to the
Department a copy of the summary report of Special Agent
Francis. X¢ Plant dated Junée 20, 1950 at: New York, which
set forth the background and knoun activities of Arthur
Adams, together with the background of Adams! known

associates and contacts .and their detivities as related

to him.

. The Department wds requeited to advise whether
-grand jury proceedings were: contemplated and whether
Surther investigation was desired.

. Thé Department; by letter dated October 2,
1950, requested we make the summary report available to
“the United S%ates’Ajtorney3&ﬂéwgfbfk,wfo? his opinion.

On May 16,-1951 Confidential Assistant to USA, .

| ¥ew York, indicatéd that definiteé plans -would: bé formuldted

-with USA, New. York in the-next féw days ag, to" which subjects

: Juryy

Subjects Mentioned in Summarys- -

in this cgse would be_subpoenaed béfore the Federal Grand

. . . o
. =

-

Jacob, Aronoff, Samuel Novick, Victoria Stone,
Eric Bernday, Dr. Louis Miller, Irene Miller, Julius
Heiman, Clarence K. Hiskey, Miriam Sherwood, John H.
Chapiny, Edward T. Manning, Maurice Blumlein, Jamés

" Perlowin.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that we adivise the New York
Office to furnish the United States Attorney, New York
with the administrative section of the summary reporit,
blocking out the word’ administrative, of Special Agent
Francis X.. Plant dated Juné 20, 1950, at New York.

The administrativé section of the above
summary contains additional -activity and pertinént in-
Sormation relative to the subjects involved in this
case. It will be of background assistance to the United
States Attorney in. presenting this matter before a Federal

R At
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Grand Jury.

~ The administrative section of the report contains

LS I )

information received fromfgurggw andermy wire taps, highly
comfzdentzal checks of trespass h@nd,mzcrophone installations.

It is recommended that the New York Office be )Q
instructed to point out to the United States Attorney in
New York the nature of the sources and request that the
United States Attorney advise the New York Office of any -
contemplated action in utilizing the information so
obtained from confidential techniques either bqfore the =
Federal Grand Jury or before a trial court.

ACTION:

(//“, approval,
(!

The dftachgd teletype to New York for your

il

-
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JASH FROM NEW YORK - 17 17 4=-35 PM "

rem P W

IRECTOR URGENT ) | - . PNt i

" ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH(ETAMS, WAS, ISR, ISA FIFTY. CONFIDEN
TO USA ROY COHN, SDNY IN REVIEWING NY SUMMARY REP. DATED JUNE TWENTY,
FIFTY INSTANT CASE, REQUESTED TO BE ADVISED AS TO WHETHER HE WAS IN
POSSESSION OF ALL INFO RE THIS CASE. COHN WAS ADVISED HE WAS IN
POSSESSION OF ALL ADMISSIBLE EVIDENCE THIS CASE, FOR INFO BUREAU,
USA, SDNY WAS FURNISHED DETAILS SECTION INSTANT SUMMARY RPT.. AS
BUREAU IS AWARE, SUMMARY RPT. wAs‘%ITTEN IN TWO SECTIONS. DETAILS
SECTION CONTAINS ALL ADMISSIBLE EVICENCE. ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION
CONTAINS INFO CONSIDERED TO BE INADMISSIBLE, INCLUDING ALL INFO OBTAINED -
BY THE USE OF VARIOUS CONFIDENTIAL TECHNIQUES, THE NATURE OF WHICH
PROHIBIT ADMISSIBILITY IN COURT OF THIS INFO. COHN ADVISED ON MAY
SIXTEEN LAST HE IS PLANNING CONFERENCES WITH IRVING SAYPOL, USA,
SDNY WITHIN -NEXT‘DAY OR- Two WITH VIEW TOWARD PLANNING WHICH SUBJECTS
WILL BE SUBPOENAED BEFORE FEDERAL GJ IN INSTANT CASE. BUREAU ADVICE
REQUESTED AS TO WHETHER USA, SDNY MAY BE ADVISED OF ALL FACTS ;7’ g
IN ADAMS CASE, INCLUDING FACT THAT VARIOUS CONFIDENTIAL TECHNIQGEé";

R L RPN WREEeTRY

WERE USED, EITHER BY FURNISHING USA WITH ALL PERTINENT RPTS. RE
N S TN AN Y P TST  YETa

VARIOUS ADAMS SUBJECTS; OR EFURNISHING ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION OF
INSTANT SUMMARY WITH WORDS “ADMINISTRATIVE" BLOCKED OUT FROM TOP

OF PAGES. BELIEVED BEST INTERESTS IN CASE COULD BE SERVED BY FUR-
NISHING ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION OF INSTANT SUMMARY TO USAE}N 0 DER THAT
HE MIGHT HAVE COMPLETE AND THOP?UGH UNBEBsgﬁN SG OF CAS ZPMQB

J ; BL 4 }M Wf&ﬁ )9§?>« " SCHELD]
CEND ACK PLD s‘%ﬁé; EL A ’ .
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UpSHINGTON FROM NEW YORK 55
¢ DEFERRED

DIRECTOR

-

ARTHUR AI.'.EXANDROVICH ADAMS, WAS., IS - R, ISA, FIFTY, CONFIDENTIAL

ASSISTANT TO US ATTORNEY ROY_ COHN, SDNY, ADVISED THIS- DATE THAT HE

4
WOULD BE DISCUSSING INSTANT CASE WITH IRVING SAYPOL, us, ATTORNEY, /
WITHIN THE NEXT DAY OR TWO. HE INDIC! AT _DEFINITE PLANS WOULD
BE MADE AT THAT TIME CONCERNING WHICH SUBJECTS IN THIS CASE WILL BE

gqspo;NAEn BEFORE FEDERAL GRAND JURY. j; /2 5/9 7y§p
o UglRE 185t R 1 SCHEID'B mA%glgﬂ |

HOLD PLS ?&'G
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A°szst~mt Attorney General Jame., M. I&:Inerney SRR May 28, 1951 .

Director, 50:) SR '_ : .‘ S ‘:. P IAI. S
- ¢ ARTHUR marmovmx ADAES ms., L ; }/ ey
R INTI"FNAL smmm R LT e

: : Ref..rence is made to your memora.ndmn dated Octo'ber 2,
- 1950, youwr reference 146+7=51=2052 JHHsHDE in which you advise
. that upon the receipt of United States Atborney's opinion you

would cammmicate with the Bureau relat:.ve %o cagptioned mbter. - o

: Yon are requested to :mform u.s of onr cont
,act¢on in this natter. S . y S amplated

(AJ-M:fnm‘j;»;v-‘-"‘f | o ‘ ;.

.:NOTE°* . By letter dated July 31 1950 the- Department was. furnwshed
with 'a copy of a summary report in captloned case and ‘théy were :
requested to advise whether Grand- Jury proceedlngs were - contenplated.._

(100—331280—771)

o By memo dated October 2, 1950 the Department requested
.that a copy of the summary report be  furnished the U. Se Attorney
© New York for his opinion and’ stated that upon the receipt of the
 USA's Oplnlon they would communlcate w1th the- Bureau (100~331280—725)

' . Confldentlal A381stant to the Uhlted States Attorney, R
Roy Cohn advised on April 20, 1951 that he had submitted-his opinion -
regardlng the. Adams case to the Us Se Attorney, New York and that -
the ‘U, S. Attorney would communlcate d1rectly‘W1th the’ Department
in thls matter, : . A _ -
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FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. /3 o7

v .
Transmit the following message “°’SAC, HET YORK RGENT

. >

Tolson
Ladd

Clegy
Glavin

Nichols,

Hosen
Tracy,
Harve

uohr

Telé. Hoom

Nease.

Gandy,

|

O ,
ARTAUR ALEXA“DROVICH ADAYS, WAS,, IS DASH R. YOU ARE INGTRUCTED 70
IMVEDIATELY REVIGY CAPTIONED CASE FOR PURPOSE OF ASCHRTAINIIG FOLINVING
IN CONNECT 0N WITH POSSIBLE PRESENTATION BEOPE FEDEFAL GRAD JWRY, ONE.

DISCREETLY DETSRMINE IF POSSIPLE PERSONS WHO WILL BE CALLED BEFOPE GRAMD

JWY 70 FIRNISH TESTIMONY, T@0, ASCERTAIN UHETHER SUCH PEPSONS HAVE
RFRN INTEVIEVRD BY BUREAU AGRNTS, INDICATE DATES OF TJTERVIRNS AND
FRIEFIY SED FORTH RESULES, TWREE, WHERE PERSONS UAVE BECH CONTACTED
AND REFUSED TO DBE INTERVINVED, FOR EXAIPLE, VIETORIA STONE, (R WHERE
PERSONS TIAVE BEEN INTERVIZIED AND MAVE FAILED 7O BE FULLY COOPFRATIVE,
SUCH AS JULIUS HETMAN AND JACOB B, ARONOFF, SET FORTH RECOMMENDATIONS AS
TO INTERVIBIS TiAT SHOULD BE CONDUCTED PRIGR T0 GRAND JURY PRESSNTATION,

YOU ARE INSTRUCTED TO ADVISE THE BURRAU OF THE ABOVE 10T IATER TUAN

Fnd ACK e i HOOVER : ‘\%
WA NN \/(_‘ NI L , . % P
| <

Adstm
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Tolson
' Ladd
Clegg-

Glavin
nichole __
Fosen

Trecy

Harbo _

Alden
Belmont __

Laughlin ___

© Mohr

Tele. Rooft __
Nease
Oundy

é‘

@@@\;s‘é?b 951

Mt -~

CARTHE ALEXANDROVICH ADALS, wase,

. inforwation relative to thoir hweatigamn of Clarence Higkey and

-prosert time, You should gvalt Bureou instructions in connsetion Wit
'mscuamnr the abovvs vhages of the investigation with ¥r, Cohn,

- bag been made as to whether oy not the /dems cnse wi 1.!. be pregented

Jme 18, 1951.
Divector, 7BI

ITERIAL ¢ FUUIITY R
(M York file 100&63903)

Rewrlet June 3, 1951 m Whmh you reqaes‘aed authori%y 1}0 :
diwcuﬁs certain phasos of invesiigation conducted by CIC and MED in
oaptionad case and in the caces of Clarence Hiskey and John Chapin
with Confidential Assistant %o the Uhited States AtSorneyy Roy
Cohmi,' Tou alsoe reuquesited that CT0 and IMD be contected i’br certain

Adamn, You are instructed to %take no achion in this metier at the

You are instructed to eontaet Umﬁed States M’mmsay upen -
the veceipt of this letter to ascertain whether or not & deeision

to tha ’hdwal Orand Ty,

p - 80 20033200 — 74 7

a&cﬁ@}

A

AJM:fmn

HOTE: By memo dated hay 28 1951 the Attorney General was requested

to advise what action was contemplated in the Adams casc. The
Department by memorandum dated October 2, 1950 stated that they would .
commnicate their opinion to the Bureau relative to presenting the -~ '
Adams case to the Federal Grand Jury in New York. Mr, Hennrich, — e

 in contacting Ifr. Ray Whearty of the Department this week-on another

matter overheard Whearty dictating a letter to the United States Attorney
in New York in which Whearty advised USA, New York against pres-uting

. the Adams case to the Federal Grand Jury at the present time.

Upon the receipt of the Department's letter adv:.s:mg us
officially that the case will not be presented to the Federal Grand Jury
the New York 0ffice will be adviseds

RES » a3
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@ﬁice Memorandums « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
k|

TO : . Director, FBI DATE: June 8, 1951
;aébu : SAC, New York -
- 7 )
SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, was.' / ' Y

INTERNAL SECURITY - R
(Bufile 100-331280)

Rebutel 6/1/51, Lk s
Retel requested this office to determine the persms
who would be called before the Federal Grand Jury to furnish
testimony in this case. Also, this office should ascertain-
whether such persons have been interviewed by Bureau agents,
and indicate the dates of the interviews and briefly set
forth the results.

o

NN

been co cted and refused to be interviewed, such as
VICTORIY¥ STONE, or where persons have been ipgterviewed and
failed to cooperate fully, such as JACOB B« ARONOFF, the
New York office should set forth recommendations as to the
interviews that should be conducted prior to the Grand Jury
presentation of this case.

k}é?he Bureau also instructed that where persons have
ni

¢

Confidential assistant to the United States
Attorney ROY COHN, Southern District of New York, advised
that authority to present this case to the Federal Grand
Jury has not as yet been received from the Department of
. Justice. However, COHN indicated he desires to have the
% following witnesses called before the Grand Jury after depart-
. -mental authorlty has been received to proceed with the case:

and £ 1\5_;,\1
f'Cﬂ“°&4 « The testimony of JOHN HITCHCQQK/gHAPIN, who
was Sigerv1ewed by Bureau agents at the New York office on
June 10, June 18, and August 26, 1946. CHAPIN can testify
- that he was employed in the SAM Laboratory, Columbia
University, in September, 1942; that on May 1, 1943, he was
transferred to the Metallurgical Laboratory at the University
of Chicago, where he was employed in the Technology Division. \
On December 1, 191, he became chief of the Fabrication
Section, Metallurgical Division. For a few weeks in the
spring of 194, CHAPIN was on a special assignment for the ~
Metallurgical Laboratory at the Cleveland Wire Works, Clevelana ‘\
Ohio. While there, he resided at the Hotel Allerton.
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Let to Director
NY 100-63983,

Ed

CHAPIN has indicated that CLAREN HISKEY another
scientist at the Metallupgical Laboratory in Chicago,.in the
spring of 194ly, came to CHAPIN's hotel room in Cleveland, -
Ohio, just after HISKEY received ordérs to report for active
duty in the Army. HISKEY inquired of CHAPIN if he would bé
willing to do something which would alleviate their fears as
to the possibilify of atomic power being misused. CHAPIN '
indicated to HISKEY he would be willing. HISKEY asked him
if he would consider talking to a "Russian agent" (ARTHUR, -

—£DAMS) about the matter..

When first questioned by Bureau.agents, CHAPIN
definitely used the words '"Russian agent". However, CHAPIN,
'whenvinterrogated more clasely as to the use of these words.

by HISKEY, said he courld not recall HISKEY's exack term. -
CHAPIN admitted from conversation betweén he and HISKEY, ~
there was no doubt in his mind that ADAMS was a Russian agent

Arrgngements were made for CHAPIN to meet ADAMS. .
'CHAPIN gave HISKEY & key which ADAMS was to return to CHAPIN
if and when they evér met ihperson. It wa§ further agréed
CHAPIN would inform ADAMS yhen he would return to Chicago by
writing a letter fo CLARENCE HISKEY, which letter GCHAPIN
would address to MARCIA/ ISKEY in New York, who in turn would
show it t6 ADAMS. CHA IN wrote this letter. -

In the fall of 19&&, after his return o Chicago,
‘CHAPIN indicated that & man who said he was.a friend of

HISKEY's telephohed him and said he might drop in at CHAPIN'S

home, A short time later,
.énd, -gave GHAPIN his key.
‘ Stevens Hotel in Chicago.

ARTHUR ADAMS came to his house
CHAPIN agreed to meet ADAMS 4% the

* CHAPIN met ADAMS and they discussed the possibility

of CHAEIN‘S going to work in Russia at a future date. ADAMS
asked GHAPIN for information concerning his work at the -
Metallurgical Laboratory, University -of Chicago. CHAPIN
believed at the time of the request ADAMS was acting as a
Russian agent. CHAPIN states he never gave ADAMS a definlte
.answéyr and never saw ADAMS agaln.

" In view of thé information already furnished to
Bureau agents, it is not believed desirable to again inter- .
view CHAPIN prior to his. appearance before the Federal Grand
Jury.




Let to Director
NY 100-63983

2s Testimony of Confidential Informart TM-5, as
set forth on page 336 of New York sunmary report. dated
e

[and therefore the information was not
obtalned by Bureau agents through interview,

Bureau permissi‘on is requested to a uaint “bhe .
United States Attorney, Southern, District o? oW, LOork, with J
t’Hé“‘iﬁ‘enﬁtngj;,_‘nwformag“. “Buresu permission is: also’
@ theYeafter requested to contact. the Atomic Energy Conimisaion 1‘ )
inh New York to determine where the records of the Manhattan |
{Enginéering District can be located in this matter, and }
~ alsb to determine the identity of thé proper person who can |
@ testify concerning the work of CHAPIN. It is believed this.
person should be interviewed by’ Bureau ag,enbs prior to a
Grand Jury appearance., Referral/Direct

Confidential assistant tc the United States Attorney

ROY COHN, Southern District of New York, has no objectiong

“to informing appropriate persons that presenta’c:.on of ADAMS!
case to Federal Grand Jury is under considerastion by the

* United States At’corney, ‘Southern Disgtiict of New York. -GOHN

. pointed out that herscould not state that the ADAMS case was
definitely going to bé presented to a Federal Grand Jury in ,
the: Southern District of New York until departmental authority
“to do -sq had been received.

a 3. Tesgtimony of Confiden“bial Informant T-1, as
set forth on pages 267 and 268 of instan’c New Xork summary




Let to Director ~ - )
j) 4 100-63983 ) -

T-1, as carried in this gsection of the report, is

: | Bureaun permission 1s requested TO acquaint the United
"States Attorney with the identity of Chis Iniorment, and
. thergafter to c¢ontact the Atomie Energy Commission in New
) York ts “determine where the Tecords of MED can be_located
and who Is the proper person to testify concerning HISKEY's
. ~work; end the informabion furnished by.T-1 listed gbove, It

. Is believed that tHe persons who can testify to thé -above o
(-3 ) should be located and interviewed by Bureau agents priop to
a Grand Jury appearances ) ) Referral/Direct

ly. Testimony of Confidential Informant TK-L, -as
set. out on page 269 of instant summary report. This informént




Let to Director
NY 100- 63983 ’ : . i \

TK-l, as carried in this gection, R

_ _ ___| ' This inTormation thergfore was not ob-
talned by Bureau agents through interview. ~

Buresi permission is requested to acguaint Uni‘ted
States Attorney, Southern Distiict of New York, with identity
of this informant and bhereafter to conbact Atomic Energy .
Commission e where records of MED can
be located.. {s deter-
minéd, it is believe gt thks person.s 1ocated and
inteérviewed by Bureau agents prior to a ﬁrand Jury appearance.

©00

S Testimony‘ of Confidential Informant TK-5, as Referral/Direct
ﬁmm&z&gunmmvmxumarv report. -

- X - TK-5, a8 carried in this s’éc’cion,.is 8, memorandum

[ This informatioh was
“bherefore not obﬁained by Bureau agents through interview,

. Bureau permission is requested %o acquaint the
O United States Attorney, Southern District of New York, with
the identity of this informant, and thereafter to contact
the Atomic Energy Commis;aion ‘in New Y,‘ork to determiné where:
@ Y ble to deteriiine the .
It is belisved
("‘ That this individual should be located and interviewed by
J Bureau agents prior to a Grand Jury appearance.
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Let to —Di‘rector
N¥ 100-63983

6. Testimony of Confidential Informant TK=6, as

W
Q

e The identitv of TK-6. as carriéd in this section.

’ Bureau permission is requested 'to acquaint United
@ States Attorney, Southern District of New: York, with 1dentit*y
‘ bf this informent, and thereafter to conbact the Atomig
Energy Commission in New York in order to locate ‘appropriate
@ MED records. It is believed thatl

@ [end that he sBould e Interviewed prior To &
Grand Jury appearance. Peferral/ Direct

7. Testimony of Confidential Informant TK=T, as
set forth on pages 270, 271, and 272 of instant New. York o
summsry report. This informant advised] |




Let to Director
NY 100-63983

TK=7; as carried 1h‘this section, |

Bubeau permission 18 requested to acquaint United
| Statss Attorney, Southern District of New York, with the
identity of this informant, and thereafter 'to gcontact the.
Atomic Energy Commission in New York to loéaté appropriate
-, MED records, and if possible to ascertain the identity of
the person who .can testify to the sbove listed information.
It -is believed that this person should be interviewed by
Bureau ag ce., COHN pointed

»
2 -out that

" . 8. Testimony of Confidential Inférmant TK=8, as

set forth on pages 286 and 287 of instant New York summiary
renapt. This informant adviged

Tk-8, as carried in this section,|

Bureau éermisSioﬁ_is reqﬁegted*tp'ééQuaint United

! States Attorney, Southern District of New York; with identity

. of this informant, and thereaffer to contact the Atomic :
A Energy Commission in New York in order to locate appropriate
) rds t 4is believed that from these records. the

should be
-5. ascertained and that they should bg ;ncéfvxgweujby Bureau
agents prior to- a Grand Jury appearance. .

Y

¥ - 7. "7.7",.

| e Referral/Direct

fl




Let to Director
NY 10Q- 63983

In addition, confidential assistant to United
States Attorney ROY COHN, Southern District of New York, -
advised that the necessary element of intent to commit acts
of advantage to the Soviet Union can be established by the
~testimony of witnésses who can testify that HISKEY has openly
- advocated the overthrow of this government.

In this regard, ‘COHN steted he desired to have
the following other witnesses called before the Federsl Grand'
Jury after departmental authority has been received to
proceed With the case: -

9. Testimqny of Confidential Informant TK= =l2, as
set forth on pages292 and 293 of instant summary report.
_This informant. ] i | »7D
| adylsed that :

- "HISKEY urged radical minded young nien: b8 take ROTC training
--as ‘HISKEY felt this would provide possible penétpatiocn of
the Communist Party into the Armed Forces of the United
States. This informant ¢an also furnish‘inLormation as to
- the Communist Party activity of CLARENCE and MARCIA HISKEY
while both, attended the University'of Wisconsins

Gonfidential nformant TK-12, as carried in this
section, .

Bureay permission is requested to gcquaint .
United States Attorney, Southern District of New York, with
identity of this informant., It is believed that this -
informant should again be interviewed by Bureau agents
prior to a Grand Jury appearance.

0. PAUF CBOUCH, 10421 Northwest 33rd Avenue, Miami,
Florida, who was interviewed regarding CLARENCE HISKEY on
June 1l, 1949 by agents of the Miami offige, The resulbs of
this interview is set forth on pages 293 and 294 of instant
New York summary veport. CROUCH advised he met HISKEY in
September, 1939, at Knoxville, Tennessee, and that HISKEY'j
work in the Communist Party was in the scientific field. It
is believed that PAUL GROUCH should again be interviewed by
Bureau agents prior to his appearing before a Federal Grand
“Jury in order that he might have an opportunity to refresh
his memory regarding HISKEY. . _

- 8-




. appearances

Iet to Director
NY 100-63983

11, |

Since this individual was not interviewed

by Bureau agents, it is bHelieved that he should be located
and .interviewed prior to a Grand Jury appearance. Referral/Direct

- 12. Testimony of ROBERT FRANCIS®FRIES, 6752

South Clyde Ayenue; Chicago, Illinois, as set forth on

pages 297 and 298 of instant New York summary réport.

FRIES advised an agent of the Chicago officeé in-1941 that
HISKEY tried to convert him to Communism during théir first
year at the University of Wisconsin, Since a period of

time has elapsed since the inberview of FRIES, it is
believed that this individual should be located and again
interviewed by Bureau agents prior to a Grand Jury appearances

' - 13s Testimony of HENRY T. TARWATER, Chemical
Department, Univérsity of Tennessee, which inférmation is

set forth on page 300 of instant New York -swmary reéport.
TARWATER on May 13, 1941, advised agents of the Knoxville

Office that he had known HISKEY since 1939. He furnished

a signed stateument at that time indicating that, while

atténding parties at HISKEY'S home, HISKEY would discyss
advantages of the new ordér which HISKEY stated is séeking ‘
to establish the form of govermment presently employed in

" Rugsia. HISKEY advécated this form of government as the

ideal and models; Since a period of time has elapsed
since TARWATER was interviewed, it is believed that he .
should be located snd interviewed prior to a Grand Jury

N 1he Teatimony of J. ALBERT BACON; Jr.; )
Chémistry Professor at the University of Temnessee; which
information I's sebt forth oh page 300 of instant New York
summary réport. This individual advised agents of* the
Knoxville Office in May of 1941 that HISKEY praised




Let to Director
NY 100-63983

Rugsiatls form of government and further that HISKEY

l stated, "Russia can A6 no wrong.! HISKEY also boasted
that he was known as "The Communist." Since &a period of
time has elapsed since the “interview of BAGON, it is
believed that he should be locdted and agaln interviewed
by Bureau ageirits prior to a Grand Jury. appearance.

15s, In addition; COHN adyised that ‘EDWARD
A VMANNING should be subpoenaéd beforé the Foderal Grand Ju
At Knoxville, Wennegsee, oh March 27; 1919, MANNING gave
Special Agents of the FBI & signed statement in which he
advised that prior to HISKEY'S leaving Metlab Project in

home-and found HISKEY there -with ARTHUR ADAMS., MANNING
stated that ADAMS visited HISKEY three 0r four times prior
to: HISKEY 'S leaving for the Army. MANNING can also testify

' that ADAMS approached him for g.nformat:non concerning Me’c*le.b
after HISKEY had gone into the Army,

In view of the signed statement furnished: to.
Bureau agenbs in 19L9; J}.:.g_ggpbelleved desirable to
reintérview MANNING prior to his Grand Jury appearance.

o 6+ COHN also stated he intends to call "

.~ CLAREN HISKEY and his former wife, MARCIA HISKEY, before

" the Federal Grand Jury. CLARENCE HISKEY was intervieéwed
by dgents of the New York Office on June 11, 1946, ab
which time he denied giving information to ADAMS. Since
CLARENCE HISKEY has refused to answer questions before the
' House Committes on Un-A.merican Activities and as a resulk.
was cited for contempt, it is mot believed degirable- for
-Buteau agents to attempt to reinterview him prior to his
Grand Jury appearancé.

MARCTA HISKEY was interviewed by dgents of ‘the
New York Office on Jume 11, 1946, at which. time she
denied that either ARTHUR ADAMS, CLARENCE HISKEY, or
JOHN CHAPIN had ever used her for transfér of niessages to
each other. In a signed statement dated Jure 11, 1946,
MARGIA HISKEY denied CHAPIN ever wrote to her or that
CHAPIN ever wrote to CLARENCE HISKEY in care of her. As

Chicago t0 go into the Army, MANNING visited HISKEY'S ’




'NY 100-63983 . )

Let. o Diréctor .

L]

in the case of CLARENCE HISKEY, it is not believed desirable
to attempt to reinberview MARGIA HISKEY prior to her SO
Grand Jury -appearance. It i8 noted that MARCIA HISKEY has
also given a s::.gned statement to  Bureau agen’cs. .

Confidential Assistant .to the United States Attorney
ROY COHN, Southern District of New York, advised that at the -
present time he does not inbend %o call the remainder of the

These jects include #ich persons gy VICTORIA -STONE,
JACOB/ARQNOFF, SAMUELAAQVICK, JUL HEIMAN, and ERI ‘BERNAY.
He tated that he ddes not believe these subjects should be.
brought .before the Grand Jury for the sake of pubting them’
on rédord as refuging to answer questions on the ground

sub;gzgn the ADAMS cage ‘oefore the Federal Grand Ju

that it roul d. Tend to :.ncra.mlnate then, GOHN however, , ' o

stated that should the testimony of. the above-l:.s’ced
witnesses . tend to incriminate any of the other subgeqts such,
as STONE, ARONOFF, NOVICK, HEIMAN, and BERNAY, these persons
will then be. subpoenaed before the Fedéral Grand Juryes In
thn.s regard, COHN stated that prior to an Issuance of
subpoenas for any of the above sgbgec’cs, ‘this office would

Bo notified in order that the Bureau might have the

opportunity to reinterview thess persons should, this course

of actlon be desired. :

Ir view of the fact that ‘COHN has indicated at
th:.s time bthat the rema1nder of the subjects in the ADAMS.
case will not be subpoena,ed before the Federal Grand Jury,.

- no recommendations as ‘o their being réinterviewed is being

made by this offics at this time. Should, the United States
Attorney subsequently decide to subpoena these par’cicular
sub jects, recommendations as to their reinterview will be

.made to the Bureau at *that tine..

COHN again pmnted out that Departmental
authority has not been received by thé United States Attornéy,
Southern District of New York, to present this case to the
Péderal Grand Jury as yebs -Phereéforves. for the infopmatioxn
of other Government agenciegs ahd appropm.a,te persons, ‘
‘the presentation of the ADAMS case to the Federal Grand Jury
is under consideration by the United States Attorney,
Southern District of New York, rather thén the statement
that the case will definitely be presented to the Federal
Grand Jury

=11 =
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REGISTERED

Director, FBI

‘Re: MORRIS BLOOM was, et al . LD
INTERNAL SECURITY - R )
Bufile 100~374047

_ Dear Sir:

7’\46 Zl?:"/ /t? R L‘,/"

'
f
i
}
|

Referonce is made to a letter from this Ofi‘ice| .
| furnishing information received
concerning Mr, and Mrs, Michael Arnold Soberman, Nr, and HIrs,
_Nathan ILipshitZ, and Thelmi Buss, who had obtained Canadian
passports and naturaliz&tion papers under circumstances which

§, made it appear possible that they were involved in Russian
espionage operations during 1937.

A S

Forwarded herewith is a memorandum|

directed to this Officje!
in .connegtion with The investigation designated as|
|Forwarded together with
TIOMOT. are photostatic navuralizacion

files for the names listed as having
obtained Canadian passport and Canadian naturalization papers
under cirocumstances that indicated they possibly were agents -
of the Russian intelligence service,

/7)%&4
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It is interesting that M, S. Millstone, & Toronto
lawyer who is well known for tho assistance he has rendered
Communists in the way of obtaining false documents, has been of
material assistance in the obtaining of passports for each of
the persons liste It will be noted that the passport appli-
cation for Arthur“Adams, the subject of Bureaun file M“Arthur \;\
Algxand.m_v____%_agrsl_! with aliases, Internal Security - R ,
T . Bufile 100-331280," has now beon located and is included among
L  those forwarded herewith., The known dctivities of Adams and
' xthe faot that his passport was obtained by Millstone in a -

ﬁ% B i‘»""“boa | ket \Zéé‘[}/ " |
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similar.manner to the i'es‘t -of the individuals listed may be
significant and inorsases the possibility that the others
mentioned were or are operating as Soviet agents,

d be made of -

It would be appreciated if a search co
: ' S 1 BS 818 ra 0) s A1nal s

8 17D

It will be noted that] |gave algo indicated
that -they would appreciate if could be

given an opportunity to exam material forwarded herewith.

Very truly yours,

Enclosures
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CONFIDENTIAL ASSISTANT TO USA ROY COHN, SDNY, ADVISED THAT PRESENTA-
TION OF ADAMS CASE TO FGJ HAS BEEN DEFERRED IN FAVOR OF CERTAIN

LABOR MANAGEMENT CASES WHICH DEPARTMENT DESIRES PRESENTED TO FGJe

HE STATED ADAMS CASE WOULD NOT BE PRESENTED FOR ANOTHER WEEK OR LONGER.
COHN HAS NOT INDICATED AS YET WHO HE DESIRES TO SUBPOENA BEFORE FGJ
IN CONNECTION WITH PRESENTATIVE OF THIS CASE. FURTHER CONFERENCES
WITH COHN REGARDING THIS CASE ARE TO BE HELD WEEK BEGINNING JUNE FOUR.
IT IS PLANNED DURING THESE CONFERENCES TO ATTEMPT TO DEFINITELY "
ASCERTAIN WHO COHN DESIRES TO SUBPOENA BEFORE GRAND JURY TO FURNISH
TESTIMONY,

OR REINTERVIEW OF PERSONS CONCERNED WILL BE MADE TO BUREAU AS INSTRUC-

WHEN THIS HAS BEEN DONE, RECOMMENDATIONS AS TO INTERVIEW

ﬁ.



S e
v

-
s

STANDARD FOLM NC. 64+.0
L 33

Offrce

TO
FROM

SUBJECT:

D

COPY DESTRO?
. R192 JAn6 1960

* The Director

* Do M. Ladd PD? o

R — - = = K

Q a

Memﬂ-'ﬂﬂd%m  UNITED STA:I‘.;ES GOVERNMEN’I:

Y

. 2 s
il

Tolson l/

A

laad
Clegg,

N ;
Nighdls, g
Rodsn .

Tragy,

e
e
s

DATE: June 11, 1951
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ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, was.,
INTERNAL SECURITY - R
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To advise that James M. McIner ‘f Fstent
Attorney General, advised Irving H. Saypol, Unitgd States
Attorney, New York, in his letter dated October 4, 1950,
that the espionage aspects of the Adams case were not avail-
able to the Division (Criminal) at the time the warrant was
issued (March 13, 1945) against Adams. .

To inform you that we are setting the records
straight in the attached memorandum to James McInerney by
setting forth thé fact that Mr. Tom Clark and James
UcInerney were advised in a conference on February 27, 1945,
that the Bureau's real interest in Adams was in his espionage
activity, however it should be noted that the extent of Adams
espionage activity was not disclosed to them because of
the extreme secrecy at the time of the atomic project, which
ddams was interested in. The above conference was a basis

for a bench warrant which was issued March 13, 1945 against
Adams

Background:

James McInerney,, in referring the Adams case %o
the United States Attorney”New York for the United States
Attorney's opinion relative to possible Grand Jury hearings£A5¢ﬂL’ !
made the statement in his letter of October 4, 1950 to Mr,

Saypol, United States Attorney, New York, that the espionage
aspects of the Adams case were not avgilable to the Division
at the time the warrant was issued against Adams.

[ o1

Mr. McInernéy is referring to the secret bench
warrant which was issued on Mapch 13, 1945 dgeinst Adams,
since it was beliéved "that Adams was leaving the country.

on 5-29-51 .-

Thomas J. Donegan furnished/Mr. UcTierney's
letter of October 4, 1950 %o the New York 0ffice on a

confidential basis. (photostatic copy)- .s 7 -
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A conference was held with Ur. MecInerney and
Mr. Tom Clark on February 27 1945, at which time they
were advised that the Bureau s real interest in Adams
was in his espionage actzvzty. It was pointed dut to
them that due 4o the extreme secrecy of the partzcular
Army project involved, the Army had requesited that some
means be used other than the espionage statutes or Foreign
Agents Registration Act for immobilizing Adams in. the
event he attempted to leave the country.

This conference was a basis for the warrant
issued on March 13, 1945, against Adams:

Sznce Donegan furnished MéInerney' s letter of
October 4, 1950; on a confidential basis, without
dzscloszng that we are aware of the correspondence between
McInerney and Saypol, we are pointing out %o McInerney in
the attached memorandum, our comference with him and Mr.
Tom Clark on I%bruary 27; 1945, in which we advigsed them
of our interest in Adams as an espionage agent.

Zhere is attached a more detailed memorandum
setting. fbrth in chronologzcal order our conferences and
memoranda o “the Department relative to thé Adams case.

% -

' Actions

None. For -your information.
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0]7206 Memomndzm UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : Mr. D. . Iadd 62)/ DATE: June 5, 1951 -
Tolson
FROM : Mp, A, H. Be / ‘ ceez
Clavin

SUBJECT:  ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAKS; was., Hosan

INTERNAL SEGURITY - R ——

g Belzont,
PURPOSE: * . Monr,

, Tele, Room .
Nease,

To inform you that Thomas J, Donegan furnished to the
New York Office on a confidential basis correspondence, relating
t0 captioned case, between James M. McInerney, Assistant Attorney
General and Trving H, Saypol, United States Attorney, New York.
Among this correspondence, was a letter dated October 4, 1950
from Mr. ¥cInerney to Mr, Saypol in which Mr, McInerney sets
forth the fact that the Bureau made available a summary report
on Adams and requesting to be-advised whether Grand Jury proceedings
were contemplated, YNcInerney stated in part the following: ‘“fhat
at_the time of the issuance of the warrant the espionage aspeéts
of this case were not available to the Division." lcInerney was
. referring to the issuance of a bench warrant (secret) on larch 13,
1945 based upon a Selective Service violation against Adams which
| was to be used if Adams attempted to léave the country,

|

To advise that if McInerney means by the term "espionage
‘aspectst that the Division was not furnished with legal admissible
evidence of espionage on the part of Adams, the statement is true,
since we had no such evidence, However, if lcInerney is implying
that the Division was not cognizant of the “espionage aspects®
of the Adams case, the statement is false, since Bureau representatives
in conferences with Mr, Tom Clark and Mr, James McInerney -
specifically pointed out to them that the Bureau's real :.n’c-erest
in Adams was in his- espn.onage activity.

Background of lecInerney's letter to USA New York:

The Bureau took over from MED, in July of 1944, the
investigation of Arthur Adams and followed his activities closely
until Januvary 23, 1946 when his whereabouts became unknovm. Iegal
admissible evidence was obtained on June 10, 1946 from John
H:L'@hcock Chapin, an employee of the Metallurglcal Iaboratory in
Ch:.c*ago, which established beyorid a doubt that Adams was a Russian
espionage agent, Chapin furnished to Bureau Agents-a signed
statement in which he stated that Adams had requested him to obtain

- information for him relative to his work at the Metlab,
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The investigation of Adams revealed his association with
a number of individuals who were either closely allied with his
activities or knew and aided him in his work, All bis associates
and contacts were interviewed and a number of them denied knowledge
of Adams! activities, some of whom were wncooperative.

In view of the attitude of some of Adams! associates and
contacts, a summary report was written on Adams' knowm activities,
which included the background and activities of Adams! associates
and contacts as they related to him, This summary report (report
of SA Francis X. Plant dated June 20, 1950 at New York) was furnished
the Department on July 31, 1950, with the request that the Bureau
be advised whether Grand Jury proceedings would be undertaken.

James M. McInerney, by letter dated October 4, 1950,
requested the United States Attorney, New York, to review the above
summary and furnish his opinion to the Department-as to Grand Jury.
proceedings. It was in this letter that MecInerney made the comment
that the espionage aspects of this case were not available to the
Division.

The following memoranda to the Attorney General placed
the Department on notice that Adams was a suspected Espionage Agent.

Notice to the Department of Adams! Activities
Prior to the Issuance of the Warrant on March 13, 1945:°

¥emorandum to the Attorney General Dated October 2, 1944:

This memorandum advised that Arthur Adams, Peter Cooper
Hotel, New York City, was in contact with Comintern and Soviet
Intelligence, (NKVD) suspects in New York and on September 25,
1944 in Chicago, Illinois held a clandestine meeting at night in
a public park with an individual having access to most secret
experimental data concerning the most highly guarded secret weapon
of the U, S. Army. It further stated that documents were exchanged
between Adams and the unknowm individual, A request was made for
authorization of a technical surveillance on Adams!' telephone.

(100-331280-X1)

Memorandum to the Attorney General Dated February 20, 1945:

‘ This memorandum requested blanket authorization of a
technical surveillance on Arthur Adams to cover his espionage




.....

activities during his travels and for the additional purpose of
1den'b:.fy:mg other espionage agents whom he might meet. It stated
in part ",..Arthur Adams, an espionage agent upon whom you have
heretofore authorized a technical surve:.llance, has engaged in
considerable travel in the past and is embarking on extended travel
within the next two days."

(100-331280-72, 88)

Conferences with the Department Relative to Arthur
Adanms Prior .to the Issuance of the Warrant on
March 13, 1945: ‘

In February 1945, investigation disclosed that Adams
might possibly depart from the United States. MED was advised and
they stated that it would be most. undesirable for Adams to be
permitted to leave the United States for the USSR with the information

‘which he had. undoubtedly been able to obtain concerning the

Atom Bonb., MED also stated that they did not desire to have Adams
prosecuted at that time on the basis of his espionage activity
concerning the Atom Bomb project inasmuch ds such prosecution would -
bring the project out into the open.

- As a result of the above numerous conferences were held
with_thé Department for the purpose of arriving at a decision as:
‘to-what the process should be based on.

On February 27, 1945 the facts regarding Adams! false
statements in his declaration of intention, Alien Registration Form,
and Selective Service file were discussed with Mr, Tom C, Clark and
James YcInerney of the Criminal Division., It was indicated to, them
that the Bureau's real interest in Adams was in his espionage -
activity, but that due to the extreme secrecy of the pa.rt:.cular
Army project involved, ‘the Army had requested that some means be
used other than the esp:.onage statutes ox Foreign Agents Reg:.stra'b:.on
Act for immobilizing Adams in the event he attempted to, leave the
country. '

‘(}00.—33]280—250)

In arriving at a decision for process agadinst Adams, which
was finally issued on March 13, 1945, conferences with the Department

were held on the :f.'ollm:.ng dates

February 22, 1945  ,(100=331280-139)

(100-331280-83)
February 27, 1945 (100-3312€0-115).

(100-331280-114)
March 1, 1945 (100-331280-133)
March 13, 1945 (100-331280-200)



Memoranda to the Attorney General After the
Issuance of the Secret Bench Warrant (larch 13, 1945):

Hemorandum to the Attorney General Dated April 30, 1945:

This memorandum requested authorization of a technical
surveillance on the office of Arthur Adams at Keynote Recording
Inc., 522 — 5th Avenue, New York City.

(100-331280~256)

Memorandum to the Attorney General Dated December 6, 1945:

This memorandum furnished the Attorney General the summary
report of SA Francis X. Plant dated February 12, 1945. lMention
was made of the fact that the Arthur Adams matter was discussed
with the Attorney General and Mr., James lMcInerney in the latter
part of February 1945. This memorandum states in part "you will
recall that the return of this indictment was predicated upon the
necessity for preventing Adams from leaving the United States for
the Soviet Union with espionage information in his possession
regarding the Atomic Bomb, which was then in an experimental stage.
The Department was requested to advise what further prosecutive
steps should be taken against Adams.

(100-331280-345)

Memorandum to the Attorney General Dated December 10, 1945:

This memorandum made reference to the memorandum of
December 6, 1945 and advised that information had been received
that Adams might leave the United States within the next several
days. It again mentioned the indictment, outstanding and stated
that it nﬁght be necessary to take Adams into custody under the
Warrant- in order to prevent his departure and tunless advige is
received to the contrary, such action will be taken in the event
Adams attempts to leave this country,!
(100-331280-348)

(In & memorandum from the Department dated December 20,
1045 the Department makes reference to the Bureau's memoranda of
December- 6, and December 10, 1945, In this meémorandum the Department
noted 'bhat there was no avan.lable evidence of espionage activity
by the subject wh:x.ch could be used in court,)
) (100-331280-375)

Memorandum to the Attorney General Dated larch 8, 1946:

The Department was furnished a summary of information




concerning Arthur Adams relative to his Soviet espionage activities
for their information.

. (100-331280-459)

" Memorandum to Assistant Attorney General T. L. Caudle,

Criminal Division, Dated July 9, 1946:

This memorandum furnished the results of interviews conducted
by thé Bureau with John Hitchcock Chapin, Clarence Hiskey, Miriam
Sherwood and ¥arcia Hiskey and also furnished photostatic copies
of a report made by the Military Intelligence Division of the War
Department dated May 20, 1944 concerning an investigation of
Clarence Hiskey. The memorandum also advised that the Army was
presenting its case to the Judge Advocate General's Office of the
Tlar Department to determine whether that office desired to take
prosecutive action against Hiskey prior to his discharge from the
Army on July 18, 1946,

(100-331280-557)

Memorandum to Assistant Attorney General T. L. Caudle,
Criminal Division,Dated July 17, 1946:

The Department was advised that information had been
received that the Judge Advocate General's Office, Var Department
bad declined prosecution of Clarence Hiskey.,

(100-331280-561)

Hemorandum to Assistant Attorney General T, L. Caudle,
Criminal Division, Dated August 29, 1946:

This memorandum furnished a copy of a report of SA John
J. Viard, Jr., dated July 9, 1946 at New York City captioned John
Hitcheock Chap:.n, Internal Seauwrity =~ R and one copy of report of
SA John J, Ward, Jr., dated August 9, 1946 at New York, captioned
Dr, Clarence Ecanc:.s Hiskey, was., ‘Internal Security - R.%" The
memorandum also furnished information concerning the reinterviews
with John Chapin and further requested advige as soon as possible
as to whether , in the opinion of the Department, the facts
constituted a violation of the espionage statute.

(100-331280-568)

(¥emorandum. from the Department Dated October 15, 1946:

This memorandum refers to our memorandum of August

.~ 29, 1946 and states that the evidence available is not sufficient

to warrant’ prosecution of Hiskey or Chapin.
(100-331280-574)



Memorandum to the Department Dated July 31, 1950:

This memorandum attaches a copy of a summary report of
SA Francis- X. Plant dated June 20, 1950 at New York, requesting
“that the Department advise Whether Grand Jury proceed:mgs are
contemplated in the Adams case.
(100-331280—721)

¥emorandum from the Department Dated October 2, 1950:

This memorandum requests that the Bureau furnish a copy
of Francis X. Plant's summry report dated June 20, 1950 to the
United States Attorney at New York for the purpose of review and
his opinion as to Grand Jury proceedings.

(100-331280-725)

Dissemination of Reports:

All pertinent reports in the captioned case have been
furnished the Division of Records, the first report being furnished
them on Decembér 4, 1945.

Conclusion:.

(1) That the Bureau did not furnish the Department with
legal admissible evidence of espionage on the part
of Adams, prior to the issuance of the warrant on
Karch 13, 1945 because we did not have such evidence.

(2) That the Department was cognizant of Adams being
a suspected espionage agent prior to the issuance
of the warrant on March 13, 1945 since Kr, Tom Clark
and lr. James McInerney in conferences with Bureau
representatives were specifically told that the
Bureaut's real interest in Adams was in his espionage
activity, '

AGTTON:

None, for your information.




